
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT A TTON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT r OOtlnACfyiD cx:JD£ I PA~ Of' t /I.GES 6 

2. Mlf>«lNNM,,.tOOIFICA11()tol NO J. EffECTIVE DATE •- REQU!SrTlONIPUltCHASB ~Q NO. l $. PltOJECT NO.(If ljlpticol>le) 

P00001 11-Apr-2003 ~ 

6.1SS\lm8Y CODa HQ0006 
7. AD~Il'ilSTEI\EDBY (lf ___ 'l COOE IS0302A 

IWlJST1C--.; lllR:N5f: -noM( 
DCMPHO£HO( 

lWO IOaWSSANCE $ICUIOA£ 
1725 JEfRAION 0111.11 IfNi. UT£ .. <10 NORlH COI1RAl A~ tiJTE 400 
-VA2Dll PHOEIIXI>l.-

8. N~~~ ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street. County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDME"I\'T OF SOU CITATION 1'0. 

01\WIE.IOOI'fA 
9B. DATED(SEE ITEM II) 1001IIONISCHOCII. ROOD IE 

~~111110 

X lfM~-'Ulf.&J3¥TRACT/ORDER NO. 

I rnnc OkA!':kA1 l r <1"'11 1TV ~~~r X 
JOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
29-Jan-2003 

I I. THIS ITEM ONI V APPIII'C:: TO • ~ : 01' SOLIC'ITATIONS 
I D T'heabovtnumbertd aoltciUt!lon la •mended u 11e1 f«t.h 1n llem 14. The hour and dlle tp«~fiCid fOf ~of Offer 0 ia exrc:nded, D 11 nol extended. 

Offer musltcknowlcd'e receipt of thi11mcnd.rncnt prior 10 the hour •nd date S:ptelfK'd in the tohclta.f)OD or u t..rJtmdcd by one orn.: fiJIIo"'i~ mflho<k; 

(e) By ..,,.,le<in1 lomu a 111d IS, ond <ewmlna copies of !he lll1<odmcnl; (b) By ee-lcdpo•-ofdlilomclldmon: on tecb CXI9Y of !he offer sub<nillcd; 
or(<) By ...,..,.relet1<f <>< O<le11f11m wbkb inc: I- 1 ,.,......., ~bon end 11-11U111ben. FAILURE OF YOU. ACKNO\IIUDGMENTTO BS 
R£CEIVW AT niB PLACE DESIG.'IA TED fOR 11-11! RllCillf>l' OP OI'FtRS PRIOR TOn IE HOUR AND DATE srtiCif1EI) MAY RESULT IN 

REJECT10N OFYOUROffllR. If by vlnue ofdliJ .,ncndmcnt you ckot,.IO<henJc 1ft oil« alr<Ody lltl•nl1te4. -r.-.. may 1M 1IIOIIe byldcpm ot ....... 
provided ach tclqram or k:ncr mat• rcfmnc.c to tbo solichaflon and this emc:ndment. mel ll rectivcd prior to the~ how .S dale sp«tf\od.. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ( If required) 
See Schedule 

11. ~~1s ITEM Aii~~~~~~ J;>,:~~~:~c~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ERS 
A. THIS CIIANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aulhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TilE 

CO"I\'TRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM I OA 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED COI\'TRACTIORDER IS MOOIFTED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAI\GES (such u chanau to paytnJ 
office aooror>nalton date <tc l SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUAt>.'T TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 I 03(8) 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (SP«tfy l)<pe ofmodtftCauon aDC!authori1y) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contrac:IOr !XI 11 noc. D is required to signlhis document and relum eoptes to lhe issutn& office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or&anized by UCF section headings, ineludina solieilation/eontraet subJeCt mauer 
where fcastble.) 

The purpose of this mOdtflcatlon Is to mcrease the a mount incre mentally funded and revise the ceiling amount. 

So-u prGY1dcd hcmo, all knnJ lind <Ondi11CIIU o(tbe d""""""'' rtfer<n<ed in llem 9A ot lOA, u1tcmo(ore -.<4. ,... • ..........,... and"' twl ro- end ell'eet. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TyJXO or print) 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

lSiwnature ofnerson aulhori7ed to St~n) 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIR.\i 11-84 

l5C. DATE SIGNED 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (TyJXO or print) 
ERIC 8 OTTIUil CXlHTIIACTN) OfflCEit I CTN 

19.: (70!1100C2 £loW.; ... ~ 
16C. DATE SIGNED t6B. UNTTED.sJ'~TESOF AMERICA 

~- -·- L3 - ~<:"--- J .... ..., 
11·Apr-2003 BY ~__:. -

tsi .. nature ofCcntnc:trnR Offietrl 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Presc:nbed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICIT A TTON/CONTRACT FORM 
The vendor signature required has changed from required to not required. 
The nurrber of award copies required 2 has been deleted. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0001 

HQ000~03-F-0007 
POOOOI 

Page2of6 

The ceiling price has increased by $1 ,300,000.00 from $2,200,000.00 to $3,500,000.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAA 
The ceiling price has increased by $26,879.00 from $45,486.00 to $72,365.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOIAB 
The ceiling price has increased by $4,808.00 from $8,135.00 to $12,943.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAC 
The ceiling price has increased by $ 10,749.00 from $18,191.00 to $28,940.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAD 
The ceiling price has increased by $3,330.00 from $5,637.00 to $8,967.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001 AE 
The ceiling price has increased by $27,103.00 from $45,866.00 to $72,969.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001AF 
The ceiling price has increased by $33,219.00 from $56,218.00 to $89,437.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 lAG 
The ceiling price has increased by $48,694.00 from $82,404.00 to $13 1,098.00. 



SUBCLIN OOOlAH 
The ceiling price has increased by $38,840.00 from $65,729.00 to $104,569.00. 

SUBCLTN OOOlAJ 
The ceiling price has increased by $23,964.00 from $40,553 .00 to $64,517.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAK 
The ceiling price has increased by $12,966.00 from $21,942.00 to $34,908.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I AL 
The ceiling price has increased by $17,543.00 from $29,689.00 to $47,232.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAM 
The ceiling price has increased by $13,541.00 from $22,914.00 to $36,455.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001AN 
The ceiling price has increased by $78,600.00 from $133,016.00 to $211,616.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001 AP 

The ceiling price has increased by $16,387.00 from $27,732.00 to $44,119.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I AQ 
The ceiling price has increased by $15,830.00 from $26,790.00 to $42,620.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAR 
The ceiling price has increased by $8,897.00 from $15,057.00 to $23,954.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001AS 
The ceiling price has increased by $10,978.00 from $18,579.00 to $29,557.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001 AT 
The ceiling price has increased by $3,316.00 from $5,613.00 to $8,929.00. 

HQ000~03-F-0007 

POOOOl 
Page 3 of6 



SUBCLIN OOOIAU 
The ceiling price has increased by $12,296.00 from $20,809.00 to $33, 105.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I A V 
The ceiling price has increased by $17,092.00 from $28,926.00 to $46,018.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I A W 
The ceiling price has increased by $26,498.00 from $44,843.00 to $71,34 1.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001AX 
The ceiling price has increased by $6,409.00 from $10,847.00 to $17,256.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001A Y 
The ceiling price bas increased by $48,362.00 from $81 ,843.00 to $130,205.00. 

SUBCLJN 000 I AZ 
The ceiling price has increased by $52,396.00 from $88,671.00 to $141 ,067.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001 BA 
The ceiling price has increased by $48,352.00 from $8 1,826.00 to $130, 178.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001BB 
The ceiling price has increased by $14,328.00 from $24 ,246.00 to $38,574.00. 

SUBCLIN OOOIBC 
The ceiling price has increased by $47,967.00 from $8 1,175.00 to $129, 142.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BD 
The ceiling price has increased by $59,486.00 from $100,668.00 to $160,154.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001BE 
The ceiling price has increased by $12,510.00 from $21,170.00 to $33,680.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00001 

Page4 of6 



SUBCLTN 000 I BF 
The ceiling price has increased by $94,939.00 from $160,666.00 to $255,605.00. 

SUBCLTN 000 I BG 
The ceiling price has increased by $111,294.00 from $188,343.00 to $299,637.00. 

SUBCLTN 000 I BH 
The ceiling price has increased by $54,262.00 from $91,827.00 to $146,089.00. 

SUBCLTN 000 I BJ 
The ceiling price has increased by $32,038.00 from $54,219.00 to $86,257.00. 

SUBCLTN OOOIBK 
The ceiling price has increased by $18,008.00 from $30,473.00 to $48,481.00. 

SUBCLTN 0001 BL 
The ceiling price has increased by $6,897.00 from $ 11 ,671.00 to $18,568.00. 

SUBCLlN 0001BM 

The ceiling price has increased by $39,768.00 from $67,301 .00 to $107,069.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 IBN 
The ceiling price has increased by $26,552.00 from $44,933.00 to $71,485 .00. 

SUBCLIN OOOIBP 
The ceiling price has increased by $15,228.00 from $25,771 .00 to $40,999.00. 

SUBCLTN 0001 BQ 
The ceiling price has increased by $21,426.00 from $36,260.00 to $57,686.00. 

SUBCLTN OOOIBR 
The ceiling price has increased by $11 ,053.00 from $18,704.00 to $29,757.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00001 

Page 5 of6 



SUBCLIN 000 I BS 

The ceiling price has increased by $13,266.00 from $22,451.00 to $35,717.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001BT 
The ceiling price has increased by $9,070.00 from $15,349.00 to $24,419.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BU 
The ceiling price has increased by $ 16,685.00 from $28,237.00 to $44,922.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 1BV 

The ceiling price has increased by $5,957.00 from $ 10,081 .00 to $16,038.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BW 
The ceiling price has increased by $25,327.00 from $42,862.00 to $68,189.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001 BX 

The ceiling price has increased by $22,052.00 from $37,320.00 to $59,372.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001BY 

The ceiling price has increased by $25,168.00 from $42,593.00 to $67,761.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BZ 
The ceiling price has increased by $9,670.00 from $16,364.00 to $26,034.00. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRl A TION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOOI 

Page 6 of6 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,300,000.00 
from $2,500,000.00 to $3,800,000.00. 

CLIN 0001: 

AA: 9730400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI34243135 was increased by S1,300,000.00 from 
$2,200,000.00 to $3,500,000.00 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



Al\fENDMENT OF SOLICIT A TtO~lODIFICATION OF CO~ 'TRACT 

J. Al<l~~~~f:NYM~.-'11~ ~J. 

P00002 

\\ ISSl.'lEDIY 

ll.ILUST" Nr"..S'-'l OO"I\ICSQ ~~ 
ti'U Jea:£n$0tt OAVO HWY. -..rE 101 

j N!UN'll'otiVA:U:ot 

COO! 

B. ~A.\ffiA.'ii>AOLlllli.~OfiCOtmtACTO"R (NC)., S<rcet. C..-y. s...., aud 7Jp c.-.J.) 
1W6'4\'¥la.tl 
Qli.'lt:( I!.KNfl'tv. 
...,, -~flOH>H(; 
!tl!UCU41AOUI<illlll1110 

'JA 1\MENDMENTOFSOUCTTATIOSNO. 

lOB. Ut\"fa) (Sill; ll'li."f 13) 
:000 WSU t II'Al,l.ITY mill': X 2:9--"-2D'J3 

[OYM----~~-.... Iribk..-..t~.~- .... -•.l"'d~IIKM)Oif4>ll0tl<l 0"'- Ol•"'--.d. 
Oflir~~..,.ot""' -t><iottvt~>o...,.••u ... lf(df.., ;,-.cwJII<MtJo,. .. •• ·-•,-~~ ,...,......, • ...,. 
t>l•t~-a...tu,aw-•a ___ «>tblfmo........__~l•r~·-..-.. - .. -""11«•--
.,~·1-... -" ~........,.-,"-..... ~.~~~--- ~U.VN:OI VQUtAUJ;OI\"tn>QNI!I\'TTOit 
u.c:JDvt.O AT-nit! rv.a DtmO~Ano 10111~ra --~rr -01' OfWAS-:ro TR£ IIOI.li.NIIltM.n; -=s~li'J> w.. r us1a:r..,. 
~Of''tOUt.~ ll'byM»<><(INI ............ ,..._ .. ~---....W,------IM-~ ........... ,..--...., ............ _........,..,11oo~-.. ~-·--..... _..._ ... _,,....... 

12. AecotJN"i"!NQ AND API'R()I>~IA'I'tON l>ATA (If""'~> 
See Schectua. 

13. tlffS tl"SM APPl.lnS ONLY TO MODIRCATIONS OFC<»v'tR~II.()JJltS. 
IT MODlflESTllF. CO:..'TilACT~DD; NO. ,\Sl)ESCktJll;l) IN tnW l4. 

X C.'"mis' SL'l't'UlME.Vf Al. AO~ IS EHIBED INfO PV&SUo\I''T'fO AU'J'ROltln' OF: . . .. 
Mllluafsor.-olllleparties. : 



SEcnON SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICIT A TIONICONTRACf FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00002 

Page 2 of6. 

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $16.35 from $16,424,821.22 to $16,424,804.87. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

O.INOOOI 
The ceiling price bas increased by $2,434,000.00 from $JJQO.OOO.OO to $S,934,000.00. 

SUBO.IN 0001AA 
The pricing detail quantity bas increased by 71.00 from 799.00 to 870.00. 
The total cost of this line item bas increased by $12,630.19 from $142,134.11 to $154,764.30. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAB . . . . 
The prlciDg detail quutity lw lDcreascd by 33-4.00 tom 180.00 to 514.00. 

· ·Ttie totafcost oflhls line item has iJJcreased by $47,170.82 from$25,421.40 to $12,392.22. 

SUBa..JN 0001AC 
The pricing detail quantity bas increased by 101.00 lrom480.00 to 581.00. 
The total cost of this line item bas increased by $11,960.421rom $56,841.60 to $68,802.02. 

SUBO..IN 0001AE 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,781.00 from 1,359.00 to 3,140.00. 
The total cost of this line item bas increased by $187,824.26 from $143,320.14 to $331,144.40. 

SUBO.IN OOOlAF 
The pricing detail quantity bas increased by 3,426.00 from 1,974.00 to 5,400.00. 
The total cost of this line item bas iDcreased by $304,879.74 from $175,666.26 to $480,546.00. 

SUBa..JN OOOIAH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,842.00 from 1,758.00 to 3,600.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $215,200.86 from $20S,387.14 to $420,588.00. 



SUBCLIN OOOIAJ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 723.00 from 1,000.00 to 1,723.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00002 

Page3 of6 

The total cost oflhis line item has increased by $91,618.56 from $126,720.00 to $218,338.56. 

SUBCLIN OOOIAT 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 377.00 from 183.00 to 560.00. 
The total cost oflhis line item has increased by $36,131.68 from $17,538.72 to $53,670.40. 

SUBOJN OOOIAZ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,905.00 from 1,810.00 to 3,715.00. 

_ The total cost oflhis line item has increased by $291,617.40 from S2n,074.80 to $568,692.20. 

SUBO.IN 0001BC 
The pricing detail quantity bas inaeased by 580.00 from 1,920.00 to 2,500.00. 

_ The total cost of lhis line item bas increased by $76,623.80 from $253,651.20 to $330,275.00. 

SUBaJN OOOlBD 
The prictDg dc:tall qu&Dtity bas increased by 1,100.00 from 2,900.00 to 4,000.00. 
1be total cost of lhis liDe item bas increased by $119,317.00 from $314,S63.00 to $433.880.00. 

SUBaJN OOOIBG 
The pricing detail quantity bas decreased by 13.00 from 8,005.00 to 1.m.oo. 
The total cost of this liDeitembu decreased by $955.76 from$588,527.60 to $S87,S71.84. 

SUBaJN OOOIBJ 
The pricing detail quantity 1,801.00 bas been deleted. . 
1be total cost of this line item bas decreased by $169,420.07 from $169,420.07 to UNDEFINED • 

.SUBa.IN OOOJBK 
The pricing detail quantity 1,120.00 bas been deleted. 
The total cost of lhis line item bas decreased by $95,222.40 from $95.222AO to UNDEFINED. 

SUBa.IN 0001BL 
The pricing detail quantity 504.00 bas been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item bas decreased by $36,469.44 from $36,469.44 to UNDEFINFD. 



... .. -·----------------------·-- ··-

SUBO.IN OOOlBM 
The pricing detail quantity 2,140.00 bas been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00002 

Page4 of6 

The total cost of this lin~ item bas decreased by $210,297.80 from $210,297.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBO.IN OOOlBN 
The pricing detail quantity 1,801.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item bas decreased by $140,405.96 from$140,405.96 to UNDEFINED 

SUBO.IN OOOIBP 
The priCing detail quantity 800.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has deer~ by $80,528.00 from $80,528.00 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBO.IN 0001BQ 
The pricing detail quantity 1,870.00 bas been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item bas decreased by $113,303.30 from $113,303.30 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBa.IN OOOlBR 
The pricing detail qUIDtity 935.00 bas been deleted. 
1bc total cost oftbJs llne ltembu deaelscd by $58,446.85 from $S8.~.8S to UNDEFINED. 

SUBO.IN OOOlBS 
The pricing detail quantity 935.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this Unc item has decreased by $70,153.05 from $70,153.05 to UNDEPJNED 

SUBO.IN OOOIBT 
The pricing detail quantity 820.00 bas been deleted. 

_ The total cost of this line item bas decreased by $47,961.80 from $47,961.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBQJN OOOlBU 
The pricing detail quantity 1,820.00 bas been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item bas decreased by $88,233.60 from $88,233.60 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBa.IN 0001BV 
The pricing detail quantity 700.00 bas been deleted. 
The total cost of this liDe item bas decreased by $31.500.00 from $31,500.00 to UNDEPINED. 

SUBa.JN OOOlBW 



The pricing detail quantity 1,557.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00002 

PageS of6 

The total cost of this line item bas decreased by $133,933.14 from $133,933.14 to UNDEFINED 

SUBQJN 0001BX 
The pricing detail quantity 1,120.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item bas decreased by $116,614.40 from $116,614.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBO..IN OOOIBY 
The pricing detail quantity 1,557.00 bas been deleted. 
The total cost of this Une item bas decreased by $133,092.36 from $133,092.36 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBO.IN OOOlBZ 
The pricing detail quantity 93S.OO has been deleted. 
The total cost of this Une item bas decreascc:1 by $Sl,135.1S from $51,135.15 to UNDEFINED. 

CLIN0004 
The ceiling price bas inaeased by $100,000.00 fro~ $300,000.00 to $400,000.00. 

SUB<l.IN 0001 CA is added as follows: 

~~ s~~~~~ QU~ 
0001CA 2,700 

UNIT 
Labor 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$61.66 

AMOUNT 
$182,682.00 

Mid Engineer/Scientist 
T&.M 

TOT BSTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICB 

$182,682.00 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for tbe Payme11t Office 

AJ a result of this moditlcation, tbe total fubded IIDOWit for this dOCWDCDt was increased by $2,134,000.00 
from $3,800,000.00 to $5,934,000.00. 

O.IN0001: 

AA: 9730400 2S20 -i0603882C 252S 012123 BMD0013424313S was 1Dcreascd by $2,034,000.00 from 
$3.500.000.00 to SS,S34,000.00 

$0.00 



a.IN 0004: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00002 

Page6 of6 

AA: 9730400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD0013424313S was increased by $100,000.00 from 
$300,000.00 to $400,000.00 

INSPECriON AND ACCEPTANCE 

The following Aa:eptancrllnspcction Schedule was added for SUBa.IN OOOICA: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



AMENDM ENT OF SOLlCITATION/MODlFICATION OF CONTRACT r . C0:-."11\ACT~DOODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

, I 4 

2. AMEMlMENT;MODIFJCA T10N 110 ). EFFOCTlVE DATE 4. ~ROIASilll(Q 110 l S. PROICCT NO.(If 'A'Iicoblo) 

P00003 09-Sep-2003 ~ 

6.1SSUIDBY COOb H00006 7. ADio!INISTUED BY (II--- 6) <XlDE lso302A 
DCM l'ttCENIX 

S.OWSllCYSSU~<RlN«lATION ( 1WO AENAISSIIHCE IIILI"AE 
1125 .EFRR90N DO<~ ~.IUT[ .. 40 NORTH aHIRAI. Alo'E.,IUT[ «X) 
NUGON VA2ZD I'HOEMXI>Z-

8. N~~ ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Str«t, County, State ...,d Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMEI'>"f OF SOU CITATION NO. 

MWNEIOEPI'£R 
98. DATED (SEE ITEM II) 110011NlWf ICH:XlliOOO Hli 

AlJlUCI.EIO..E""' 11110 

X 1-lt1oMJ~3-qf~CT/ORDER NO. 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
i l"t'II'\J' OMSM1 I., ,. .. ~· ,.,,,", X 29-Jan-2003 

II THI<; l'Tl'M ONLY APP!.IFS TO AMFNOMFNTS OF SOLICITATIONS 
I O lt>e obove numbered oollcilalloolsammdcd" ICif011h ,.,_ 14. Tloohourond-.,...W filrmoic><o(O«<r 0 i• oxcondod, 0 is not ext~D4td. 

0((ter InUit atlcnowfcd&O rt«ipt Of lhiJ lltna\dment prior to the hour ll)d date f9«&fiod iD ~ tolie1cataoft Of U amended by OM Of the (OJIOwiMI l'nttl\odt: 

(•) By c:on1ple1ina ltenu 8 and I.S, Md rctumlna copeer ohbe llneDdaJfnl:: (b) By eclmowkdJ1"1 r~DU~pt of thj, amendment on eaeh copy of tho otrer •~•bmiucd; 
or (c) Oy lqlOI'Olci<Ucr"' telcgrlln which lncludclo rc(CialCC ~-...S-..- FAa.URB OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE I'I..AC1l DliSIONA11!D f'OR 111B RllCEIPT OF OtnRS P1U01t T0111E I lOUR AND DATES1fCII'liD MAY IWSUI.T IN 

IWJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. lr by vim.. of IIIia omcndment yav claiR> to cbot1p on oll'or olmwly '"'""•nod, .IUCh .._,. moy be mado by .. tqrvn or 1-r. 
prCMded cKh ldepm or kUct mUct ~rm:not 10 1he talicilati<m ltld tb11 wne:ndrneDt. 1nd is rccc1wd pnor ~ W opeftlft& hour ad due ~~tied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
See Schedule 

13. TillS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT ; Tlffi CONTRA . t NO. AS 1'\J'C:I"DfRJ'I) IN ITEM 14. 

A. TillS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUI!D PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) TilE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACTORDERNO IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NU).ffiEltEO CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL-ECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAJ.;GES (such uehaeces tll payin& 
office annronriatton date etc\ SFT FORTIIIN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(8) 

C. THIS SUPPLE:\.fENT AL AGREEMEI'T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTHER (Spcc:ify type of modafouooe and aut bon~) 
To fund the contract end 1naeeM the cetllno lA FAR 16.601(c). 

E.IMPORTAl'-'T· Contractor IK1 11001, 0 is required to sign this document and return eo pies to the anuin& office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, ineludin& sol ieitataon/eontract subjecl matter 
where feuible.~ 

The purpose of his modiflcelaon 1110 Increase the amount incrementaUy funded and to revise the ceiling. 

Eucpc M PfO'IId<d ........ all - imd eond1b001 O(thc docwncnt r<(cm>ced in'""" 9A or lOA, U hcmo(on d>oocod,-~ ud 10 Ml ( .... llld cft'ect. 

I SA. NAME AND TITLE Of. SIGNER (Type or prinl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

IS B. COI'>'TRACTORIOFFEROR 

tSionature of Mrson authorized to ~inl 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

ERIC I OTTI«lER I OOHTIUICTlNG ~ CT>I 

m.. (IQ!II- fMOL ~ ...... 
16C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED~TESO~ERICA ~ 

RY ~- ·- L..~ • ~ - --:, /_ ~-? 
09-Sep-2003 

(Si~nature ofContr~~CtinR OfTteer) 

30-IOS-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 1<>-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (4& CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00003 

Page2of4 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $0.00 from $16,424,804.87 to $16,424,804.87. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0001 
The ceiling price has increased by $350,000.00 from $5,934,000.00 to $6,284,000.00. 

SUBCLIN 000 IBJ 
The ceiling price $86,257.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BK 
The ceiling price $48,481.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN OOOlBL 
The ceiling price $18,568.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN OOOIBM 
The ceiling price $107,069.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 000 IBN 
The ceiling price $71,485.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN OOOlBP 
The ceiling price $40,999.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN OOOIBQ 
The ceiling price $57,686.00 has been deleted. 



SUBCLIN OOOIBR 
The ceiling price $29,757.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BS 
The ceiling price $35,717.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BT 
The ceiling price $24,419.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCUN 000 I BU 
The ceiling price $44,922.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN OOOIBV 
The ceiling price S 16,038.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BW 
The ceiling price $68,189.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 000 IBX 
The cei ling price $59,372.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN OOOIBY 
The cei ling price $67,761.00 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 000 I BZ 
The ceiling price $26,034.00 has been deleted. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00003 

Page3 of4 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $750,000.00 from 
S5,934,000.00 to $6,684,000.00. 

CLIN 0001: 

AA: 9730400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00134243135 was increased by $750,000.00 from 



S5,534,000.00 to $6,284,000.00 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00003 

Page4 of4 



AMENDMENT OF SO:i.JClTATfONIMOD.lFICATION OF CO~TRACT 
2. AMENDMENTIMODll'ICATIONNO. 

P00004 

6.!SSUED BY CODE 

BALLIST~ MISSilE DEFENSE ORGANIZATION ( 
17125 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SIJif~SOO 
ARLINGTQ'N VA 2.2202 

·8. NAME:AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Stateand:li!i ~) 
TRWSYSTI;Ms 
OAwN £, KNEPPeR 
60011NO~ ScHOOL ROAD Ne 
A!-BUOUERQUE NM.87110 

CODE OMSM1 

The abo\;, numbered soli<lila(ooo is anlelidcd as•set forth iu hem i4. The bour arid d.tte sp«;l;ea f<N' tet.eipl.if'Oittf' 

Offer must aolruowled~;e rte'elpt or d6s 2meDdnle1lt prior to ihe hour and dale spccir.ed i» ·the solic'itapouir·as amilided ~~·o 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOI:.ICIT ~ TlON ~· 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 1S, 8114 retumitia «lpie$ oflb$ ameudnJel't; (b) By4ela\vNied,ilit,li'receijit\it\h 
or (e) By separate lcnn or telegt.aol wbir.b h>tludu a~ 10 the 5olicitation and ame114ineot~·Q. iAiLI,lRE.O~ ).lllNT TO All 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DEsTGNATE'D FOR THE R!lCElPI OF OFFERS PRiOR TO t:Hl!"iidQRt'AND DA'mSP~ie:nm:D MA)(~ULT IN 

Rel7CTIO'N OF YOOR OfFER. It by vUble oft{!.ll.arnendn~ ~desire lo cb""k-i.D ·~ ~~it'J~~ilild, sudl ~~AY be ·~~~~ilfoni..O,~tta, 
provided ea.:h telegrun or ltuertt~Ues :re(ereoa to lhe solicitat!OO anci Ibis amendment. ~·&~~~~:prior to 1be Ol""lina bCGr lAd diiUrli'!Cif~ . . , .;,, ' . .. , ·· ' 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATLON DATA(Ifrequited) 
See Schedule 

U. THlS.ITEM APllLIES'0N{;Y'TO MODtFl'CATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS'. 
IT M'ODJl.iiE$ Tl(fim~CT/ORDERNO. AS DfSC:RIBED IN ITEM 14: 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PtJRSOA:NT T0l (~~if}'\,a'uthority} THE CHA'NGES SET FOR"FH TN ITEM 14 AA'E M.A'D:E l~:fHE 
CONTR.ACTORD'ER NO. IN ITEM lOA. .· . , .., 

X D. OTHP.R (Specify l)ipe. of modification and auth()rity) 
To lncrementalyfund and increase the ceiling lAW FAR 16.601{c). . 

158. CON'fRACi'ORIOFFEROR 

(Signature-of person aulhorized to Si&Jl 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED &Y OIRM I L-84 

·,, 

.15C~ DATB'SlQNED 



SEC110N SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00004 

Page 2 of2 

The total cost of this conttact was dec:mased by $0.00 from $16,424,804.87 to $16,424,804.87. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN0002 
The ceiling price $1,500,000.00 has been added. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification. the total fuDded amount for this document was increased by $1,500,000.00 
from $6,684,000.00 to $8,184,000.00. 

CLIN0002: 

AB: 9740400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00137429217was increased by $1,500,000.00 from $0.00 
to $1 ,500,000.00 

The contract ACRN AB has been added. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I'· CONTR~CT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 2 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO . IS. PROJECT NO.{lfapplicable) 

POOOOS 01-Mar-2004 HQOOOS.03-Q.(J()()9 

6. 1SSUBD BY CODE HQ0006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE I S0302A 
DCMPHOENIX 

BALLISTIC MISSILE DEFENSE ORGANIZATION ( TWO RENAISSANCE SQUARE 
1725 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 809 40 NORTH CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 400 
ARLINGTON VA 2.2202 PHOENIX~ 85004-4424 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Stree1, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
DAWN E. KNEPPER 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM II) 6001 INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE 
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 

X 
lOA. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
HQ0006-03-F-0007 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
I l"f'lnJ: nu<::~A1 I"' • 1"1 lTV l"f'lnJ: X 29-Jan-2003 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

I D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, 0 is not eKtended. 

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in 1he solicitation or a.s amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and IS, and retumins..__ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy oflhe offer submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes • reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR Ti lE RUCEIPTOFOFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR A.'ID DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer a lready submiued, such change may be made by telegram or leuer, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the so lichstion and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified . 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office annronriation dale etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM I4 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10~(Jll. 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY Of: 

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 
To Incrementally fund and increase the ceiling lAW FAR 16.601(c). 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I2SJ is not, 0 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 

The purpose of this modification is to incrementally fund the contract. 

Exceot as orovided herein all terms and condi tions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1 OA as heretofore chane.cd. remains unchan~ed and in full force and effect. 

I SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
ERIC B. OTTINGER I CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTN 

TEL: (703) ~22 EMAil: eric:.o~~~nge<Cmcfa.Oid.tril 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 5C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

~ 'B . ~·;../ BY ~-:-
_ _, 

01-Mar-2004 
(Signature of oerson authorized to siR.n) (Signature of Contracting Officer). 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

30- 105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. I0-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0002 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00005 

Page2 of2 

The ceiling price has increased by $3,700,000.00 from $1,500,000.00 to $5,200,000.00. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by S3,700,000.00 
from S8, 184,000.00 to $11,884,000.00. 

CLIN 0002: 

AB: 9740400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOO 137429217 was increased by $3,700,000.00 from 
S 1,500,000.00 to $5,200,000.00 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11. com~ 10 cooE I PAGEOF PAGES 

1 1 2 
l. AMENDME...,.,.MODTF£CATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVSDATE 4. R.EQUISITION/PlJRCHASE REQ. NO. I s. PROSECT NO.(Ifawlicablc) 
P00006 30-Jun-2004 HQ0006.03.Q.oooe 

6. ISSUED OY' CODE t;Q0006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ICothcrdlan;,., 6) COOE IS0302A 
DCMPHOENIX BALLISTIC MISSILE DEFENSE ORGANIZATION ( 
TWO RENAISSANCE SOUARE 1725 JEFFERSON DAVIS HwY. SVIlE 809 
~0 NORTH CEWRAL AVE-. SUITE-iOll ARLINGTON VA 22202 PHOENIX,t.Z 11®0~~~4 

.. 
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, S~ate and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO. 

TRW SYSTEMS 
DAWN E KNEPPER 

9D. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) G0011NOIAN SCHOOl ROAD NE 
AI.8UOV~E N.\187110 

X WA. MOD. OF COFCffORDER NO. 
Q0006-03·F-OOO 

I OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
lcoo.e OMSM1 I FACILITY C.{)DE X 29..Jan·2003 

II. TIIIS lTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCffA"rlONS 

I On.ubo"" numbcr~d JOalleit>rioo iumended .u 1el forth in. I~"' 14. '11"' hour and:<tm speeilltll for receipt of Offer Q is extended, 0 is not e~trocled. 

Olrer mu!t aclmowledj,oe reaipt ofd\iJ amendment prior to the hour alld date 6pecifoed in tho $Oiic~atioo or as &llll:nded by one of tbe following n110lloods: 
(a) Oy complctingllenos 8 and 15, and rctumins __ copies o.ftbe a.tt'lotlldmcul; (b) By acbM>wlcdxJ•os "'"eipt ofrhis omcDdmenl oot each copy or the offer submitted; 
or (c) By sepor~to ~uet or t~le8Jllltl wbkh iDe lucie$ a ~fcn:nce to the tolltlanoo and an:ocndtncnt Rllnobcrs. P All.URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO 1)'£ 
RECEIVED AT THJ! PLACE OESlGNAT£0 FOR THE RECE'IJ>T OF OPFER$ PRIOR TO THE HOUR !)NO DATE SPECffiiDMA Y JI.ESUl.T lN 

RE.lEcnON OF YOUR OPFER. lfby vinue ofthh arn<odloou you desire It> ci!I!IP' an om. oltead~ subtllltt.ed..lll<h ehaqJt ""' benJacle by tclc"'*'" Ot lellCI', 
provitkd nch r.elegam or kner makes n:rtta.ec It> the solicit<ltioo 111d lhiJ amn>dmcot, 111d ;. re«ived prior to tbe op=Ut,c-h®r ODd date $p<Cifoed. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
SMSchedule 

13. THIS rrEM APPUES ONLY TO MODif'ICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODlFIF.S Tim CONT&ACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRffiED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDERI.S ISSUED PURSUANT'J'O: (Spec.it~ authonly) THE CHANGES SETFORTiHN ITEM 14 ARE MAD.E IN THE 
CONTRACT ORO£){ NO. IN ITEM lOA. . 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIEIED TO REFLECT THE ADMlNTSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as thanses in paying 
office, aooropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(8). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREa.tENT IS I!N1'ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 
To incremenlaHy fund and !ocrease the ceiling lAW FAR 16.601(c). 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not. D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ@& by UCF section headings, including-solicitationlconttact subject matter 
where feasible.) 

To incrementally fund the contract and increase lhe ceiling amount. 

exceptas provided herein, ~11 ttrrm and cqndi'tions<>ftbe doeumcnJ refe.ccMcd iu Item 9A 0( tOA, as h~toJ<J,e ebou~cd, TCinaio~·uncbll!lgCd and In !WI tbtce and ctrcct. 

I SA . NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYJle or print) 

I SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

{Signature of person authorized lo sign) 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

161\. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTINO OFFICER (Type or print) 
!:RIC B OTT'ING£R I CONTRACTING OFFICER. CTN 

TEl: (703) 804-4622 EMAIL: Ollc.~.cscimil 

I SC. DATE SJGNED 168. UNITEDSTATES0FAM£RICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 
~-> 

BY --- E -··--·- ~~-=--:: / --. 30-Jun-2004 
(Stgnaturc of Contracting Officer) 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 -CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACf FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00006 

Page 2 of2 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $0.00 from $16,424,804.87 to $16,424,804.87. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0002 
The ceiling price has increased by $1,997,000.00 from $5,200,000.00 to $7,197,000.00. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1 ,997,000.00 
from $11 ,884,000.00 to $13,881,000.00. 

CLIN 0002: 

AB: 9740400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00137429217 was increased by $1,997,000.00 from 
$5,200,000.00 to $7,197,000.00 

(End of Sununary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT II. CONTRA~ ID CODE I PAOE OF PAGES 

1 1 1 

2. AME.,1>ME:-.TIMODIFICA110N NO. l. EFFEcnvE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 1 S. PROIECT NO.(Jf ~pplieable) 

P00007 12-Nov-2004 HQ0006.03.0.000 

6. 1SSUED BY COOE HQ0006 7 ADMlNJSTER£1) BY (If Olher llwlottm 6) CODE IS0302A 
DeN PHOENIX 

BAU.ISTIC MISSilE DEFENSE ORGANIZATION ( lWO RENAISSANCE SQUARE 
1725 JEFFERSON DAVIS lfWY, SUITE eot 40 NORTHCENTRAL AVE ., SUITE oiOO 
ARLINGTON VA 22202 PHOENIX~ S50()4..4424 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACfOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOU CITATION NO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
DAWN E. KNEPPER 98. DATED (SEE ITEM II) 
6001 !HOWl SCHOOl ROAD NE 
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 

X ~A. MOD. OF CONTRACf/ORDER NO. 
00006-03-F-0007 

I 08. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE OMS M1 lr:AriiiTY CODE X 29-Jan-2003 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS Ofl SOLICITATIONS 

DThc above numbered wliciiJltion Is umended u set fonh in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D Is extended, 0 Is not extended. 

Offer muot ac:tnowled&e receipt of thit amendment prior 10 !be bour and date spc:cified in the solicitation or as amend«! by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and IS, and return ina copies of !be amendmenr; (b) By a.:knowledgin& roce1pt of lhit amendmenr.., cacb copy of the offer submiued; 
or (c) By sq>era~ leneror leleanun wbleh includct;;;r.;;.;oc 10 thctolicttation and amendment numbers. FAil-URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOM£NTTO DE 
RECEIVED AT TilE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR IDE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO TilE HOUR AND DATil SPECIFIED MAY RESVL TIN 
RE.IECTI0:-1 Of' YOUR OFFJ:R If by vinuc of this amendment you destre 10 c:ban;e an offer already tubmiuod, filCh change!Ny be made by lei..,...,. or teller, 
provided cac:h 1e.lepam or letle.r makes reference to lhe solicitation and Ibis ammdmmt, aDd is .-iv<d pnor 10 tho open in& hoiJT and datespectfoed. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THlS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACfORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACf/ORDER lS MODIFIED TO REFLECf THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriat.ion date, etc.) SliT FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(8). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AtrrHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, 0 is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRlPTION OF AMENDMENT !MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 

The purpose of this modification Is to incrementally fund the contract and to increase the ceiling amount. 

Except as provided bcre111, all ttmls and cooditioos of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore cban&ed, rtmaons unchanged and 111 full foree and tffecL 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACfiNG OFFICER (Type or print) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signature of person authori?.cd to sign) 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

ERIC e. OtTINGER I CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTN 

TEL (703) 804"'622 EMAIL: ~osd.mil 

I SC. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

BYJ..:,::?_ E . e>/r-:..:..'=-L ~ 12-Nov-2004 
(Signature of Conll'aeting Officer) 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00007 

Page 2 of7 

The total cost ofthis contract was decreased by $0.00 from $16,424,804.87 to $16,424,804.87. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0002 
The ceiling price has increased by $296,432.08 from $7,197,000.00 to $7,493,432.08. 

CLIN 0003 
The ceiling price $503,567.92 has been added. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $800,000.00 from 
$13,881 ,000.00 to $14,681 ,000.00. 

CLIN 0002: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOO 147076004 was increased by $296,432.08 from $0.00 to 
$296,432.08 

The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

CLIN 0003: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $503,567.92 from $0.00 to 
$503,567.92 

The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AA: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AB: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AC: 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00007 

Page 3 of7 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AD: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOO 147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AE: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 0 12 123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AF: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLlN 0003AG: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AII: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AJ: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLTN 0003AK: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AL: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AM: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AN: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AP: 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00007 

Page 4 of7 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC bas been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AQ: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC bas been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AR: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AS: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00\47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AT: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AU: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003A V: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003A W: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 0121 23 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLlN 0003AX: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003A Y: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012 123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003AZ: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BA: 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00007 

Page 5 of7 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 000388: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCUN 00038C: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BD: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 00038E: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 00038F: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SU8CLJN 00038G: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 00038H: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BJ: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SU8CLlN 0003BK: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SU8CLIN 0003BL: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 8MD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SU8CLJN 0003BM: 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00007 

Page 6 of7 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BN: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BP: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BQ: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BR: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BS: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BT: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BU: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BV: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BW: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BX: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BY: 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00007 

Page 7 of? 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BZ: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004was increased by $0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 
The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATTON/MOOIFTCA-'fiON Of CONTAA'tT 
;··;·. I'' COifl'RA(,~b C()l)6 I , 1\G!; Ol>'f..OI!8 

-~-v-_ 1 I 16 
1 A"'O\l»!Et<l~10041'1C'\ TION NO. J. Ull:<.TM:1 011 TE 4c UIQ\JI:lff~1'u.c1\IISE ~l«l I ' f'kOll'tti>"O.(il~ 
P00008 31-()e(.200ll ~ -~ t>S\!bll l•¥ coo~ H.Qoooe T. Al»tl!fiSTEk8> BY (l(ocbc<li>i•c<aM) coot ISOJ02A 

OM.L..-ncM<Ssrf ou~~Y2AllOH c 
OCN l'tiOEHix 
1"'0 MIWSw;c( SOtJAIIE. 

tnJ,IU>"£ASONOAVI$-MWY l!lJ<TEaot 
'4 -TI< ce.ln:IW.iWE .. stJff£ •OO AAL'<CTON V'\ n20Z l'H«MJ< .zeSOO...•~ 

II NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTMM'OR (~o .. Slrc:tt. COUil\y, S121e >lOd tiP CO<Ie) 9A. AM~f\10\iB-o'TOF SOUCITATION NO. 
Tft'/1 SYSTUIS 
DANNE.tu<P.-

91U>ATED(SF.E ITf;M J 1) •oo• e;<OW< S01QOC.Jl\WI He 
At.I!UO\JE.lOO\le ""''1110 

X lOA. MOO OF COJI."lAACTiOROER NO. 
~F..0007 

lOll, DATED !SCI! ITiiM 13) 
morr OMS!.\.1. I~'A('J I.ITV ('001' X ~-Jan·2003 

11 THIS ITIOM Ol\l.Y APPLIF.STO AMF.NDMEJ-ITS 01' SO!JCIT ATIO'IS 

IDTJoc:ol>c<•...-~k.....-..... -.~·• n • .....,-.~oio..,....,.., ... .,....oloo .. O•o:~ D .............. 
()j'(.,...,,_.,.dl<e<«icKoltllls•n->""'l'rio<~<>-d>ohourallllj\>lt-oftt<ll•CIIc""l<io.'""""'i<'i •......W.I>r..,.old"f""""'•~ 
(o) lly.-plct""lt<m<l"""l.l.oodcrtoc.... «>o>«fMtbc~(')D,.._Io4siclii._;,.Ofcltll~• .. udt...,oloheoll'«~"'oN. 
"'(clBYS<'PJO"""""'"',.q,.,.,.!Och.,..~oi<f•l<fcr.,.'Otocii<ACI.'iwiQI>...C.,."""'--*" fA1LIJJti.OfVO..R~UDe>olUITT08£. 
PECFIVtDAT ~E rt.ACtol>t.SIGNIITCD f« THEilfCtln OfOft'PS I'll~ TO Tilt lt<Mli®:H>A1'1!Sf£01TI'1> Mo\Yt.ESIJI.T Jlt 
RU6CTIO'< Ot' \'OUR ~~Fk. lfl>y•lruocol""' -!<"dosir•l<' ..... >tlot!VoJ<to<ly~••~ ... - ...,..,...-~tb)'r..,.,..,c,.-lall'c 
f!tq\o&dc4 tt<.h tdc;l'~tll '01" lot:ttCT I AI \..co' I'( (c:\CI'l« 10 IJ'IC 101.~ Jod dailf21...,...1fnt, liJIS iJ A(c;ft•fd Cl-rio(JO...ho •dftt )low s1'Jif ~I(' IP(t~ 

11 A(.'('tJliN'I'ING AND APPROPRIATION DAtA (1fJCilrhrd) 

U. nus rt.liM AJ'l'UE.S ONI.Y TO MOOIFICAiiOt!S 01' COMTMC'I"SIQJU>ERS. '·' 
IT MOOif.Jr>S'l')'U! (:ON'I'RACTIOJtO'SR NO. AS OF.SCRJBJ!O I~ trf.M,•i"'- .. 

A. T'lliSC!IANCl£ ORDI!R IS ISSUC:O PURSUANT1'0. (~fyauthMI)? T1U: CI!A;NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 1• AAl! MAO£ IN THE 
CONTRACT ORO£R NO. IN Ill'~ lOA. 

B TiiS A.IWVF. "-'UM OcRED C0l'o'1 RACTIOROER IS MOOIFI.DO 'l'Q.R~I't£\.r TH~ AD~liNISTRA1'1VP. CHANG~ (~uch u eM~gcs i• roying 
. 

office, appropriotiorr dot~. cle.} 51;1' FORTii IN I'I'I!M 14, PIJRSUANT·1'0T1~EAUTHO!Un· OF' FAR 4l 10)(11). 

X C. THIS SUI'Plr:MENTA!. AGRE.E.'<IENT 1S'E.'i'fliREI) INTO PUR$UA.\'1'TO AlmiOIIITY Of: .. Mu!Ua1 agreement of tt>e p3tties 
D. OT1 fER (Specify~ of ruodifr<:a<1011 and authorcty) 

E. IMPORTANT. C'ooltt2tt1Jt 0 is not. 0 II Kll"i!WI6 sop thii dot-Jmtnl and r(tum 3 q,pin wlhe iwlins on'~« 

1~ DESCRIPTION OF 1\MENOMENT/MODIFIC'ATION (Ot!llnil:CIIl>y{J('~ir»c headinp. mcluclillg soli<rtalic.>n/ccmlratl 'objttln~Ucf 
"1Jctc r(•~•bl•.) 

The porposo or thiS' mocsll'ocallon rs 10 extend lhll period or-J)G<fol'l'l\iliiC(land 10 revise lhe estimates lot labor cafeQOfy Min. 

The period of pertonnonee for al CliNs Is he<eby ex1ended 10 ~~ 30. 2005 

-

~•tpc~lck-d ~foot"'- •rl tuww•DdcordiricN (l(d~e4ot.:-ri'IOtt re-(ncntc-d IQ ltt\09A 01 IOA.ash,ctQforc.ct.wntt4. rte"""" lk~ • ..; ,.,-&JJ (on:eit'~ etl'n.'\. 

1SA. NAME ANO'rtTL" 0!' S1GNCR (l'ypc:orprinrJ 16A. NAME ANO Tln.F. OF C'ON'fRACfiNG OFFIC'6R (Type.,.. pt!Cll) 

~~~~\ ~ 'Se. .~~ "C.A_p . Ttl· ERIC B. OTTJt,fG~R 
I~U t'O~CfORIOFFEROI\ HC, l>ATE SIGNED 16D.U~;TES7<~ // 16C. OATl!SlGN£0 

-"' ~ • d...A. .-~.-.c: 
\ -o- ~ s lev A.--~ /ZI"" · 

(Sipo•cnre of pcraOil ••tholfl<ld lci)c~) "(S'll""•··~ Ul ...... iliKtin& On'~ I). 
EXCF.P110N TO SF 10 ...., 
APPROVED OY OIRM 11·84 

} 
/\. JAN 3 m ., 

ST'ANDARO FORM 30 (lkv. IO-U) 
Prcscrib«< by GSA 
FAR (4~ C'FR}.il.24) 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 2 of I 6 

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $1,714,957.52 from $16,424,804.87 to$ 14,709,847.35. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

SUBCLIN OOOIAA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 12.00 from 870.00 to 882.00. 
The ceiling price $72,365.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2,134.68 from $154,764.30 to $156,898.98. 

SUBCLIN 0001 AB 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 163.00 from 514.00 to 351.00. 
The ceiling price $12,943.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $23,020.49 from $72,592.22 to $49,571.73. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAC 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 365.00 from 581.00 to 946.00. 
The ceiling price $28,940.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $43,223.30 from $68,802.02 to $112,025.32. 

SUBCLIN OOOIAD 
The pricing detail quantity 245.00 has been deleted. 
The ceiling price $8,967.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $17,613.05 from $17,613.05 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 000 I AE 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,167.00 from 3,140.00 to 4,307.00. 
The ceiling price $72,969.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $123,071.82 from $33 1,144.40 to $454,216.22. 

SUBCLIN 000 I AF 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 2,289.00 from 5,400.00 to 7,689.00. 
The ceiling price $89,437.00 has been deleted. 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 3 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $203,698.11 from $480,546.00 to $684,244.11. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAG 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1,706.00 from 2,160.00 to 454.00. 
The ceiling price $131 ,098.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost ofthis line item has decreased by $203,372.26 from $257,493.60 to $54,121.34. 

SUBCLIN 000 I AH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 888.00 from 3,600.00 to 4,488.00. 
The ceiling price $104,569.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $103,745.04 from $420,588.00 to $524,333.04. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAJ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 531.00 from 1,723.00 to 2,254.00. 
The ceiling price $64,517.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $67,288.32 from $218,338.56 to $285,626.88. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAK 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 236.00 from 935.00 to 699.00. 
The ceiling price $34,908.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $17,305.88 from $68,563.55 to $51,257.67. 

SUBCLIN 0001 AL 
The pricing detail quantity 935.00 has been deleted. 
The ceiling price has decreased by $47,232.00 from $47,232.00 to $0.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $92,770.70 from $92,770.70 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAM 
The pricing detail quantity 935.00 has been deleted. 
The ceiling price $36,455.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $71,602.30 from $7 I ,602.30 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAN 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 772.00 from 3,840.00 to 3,068.00. 
The ceiling price $211,616.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $83,561.28 from $415,641.60 to $332,080.32. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAP 
The pricing detail quantity 935.00 has been deleted. 



The ceiling price $44,119.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page4 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $86,655.80 from $86,655.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 000 I AQ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,779.00 from 1,200.00 to 2,979.00. 
The ceiling price $42,620.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $ 124,103 .04 from $83,7 12.00 to $207,815.04. 

SUBCLIN 0001 AR 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 44.00 from 780.00 to 824.00. 
The ceiling price $23,954.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by S2,654.08 from $47,049.60 to $49,703.68. 

SUBCLIN OOOIAS 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 232.00 from 935.00 to 703 .00. 
The ceiling price $29,557.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $14,404 .88 from $58,054.15 to $43,649.27. 

SUBCLIN OOOIAT 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by I 05.00 from 560.00 to 455.00. 
The ceiling price $8,929.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by Sl0,063.20 from $53,670.40 to $43,607.20. 

SUBCLlN OOOIAU 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 172.00 from 824.00 to 652.00. 
The ceiling price $33, I 05.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $13,572.52 from $65,021 .84 to $51,449.32. 

SUBCLIN 000 1 A V 
The pricing detai l quantity bas increased by 91 .00 from I ,360.00 to I ,451.00. 
The ceiling price $46,0 18.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item bas increased by $6,047.86 from $90,385.60 to $96,433.46. 

SUBCLIN 000 I A W 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 488.00 from 2,855.00 to 3,343.00. 
The ceiling price S71,341.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $23,951.04 from S 140,123.40 to $164,074.44. 

SUBCLIN 000 I AX 



The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 479.00 from 935.00 to 456.00. 
The ceiling price $17,256.00 has been deleted. 

H Q0006-0 3-F -0007 
P00008 

Page 5 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $17,363.75 from $33,893.75 to $16,530.00. 

SUBCLIN 0001AY 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 779.00 from 1,155.00 to 376.00. 
The ceiling price $130,205.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $172,486.18 from $255,740.10 to $83,253.92. 

SUBCLIN OOOlAZ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 881.00 from 3,715.00 to 4,596.00. 
The ceiling price $141,067.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $134,863.48 from $568,692.20 to $703,555.68. 

SUBCLIN OOOlBA 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1,023.00 from 1,920.00 to 897.00. 
The ceiling price $ 130,178.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $136,232.91 from $255,686.40 to $119,453.49. 

SUBCLIN 0001BB 
The pricilg detail quantity 648.00 has been deleted. 
The ceiling price $38,574.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost ofthis line item has decreased by $75,764.16 from $75,764.16 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0001BC 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 418.00 from 2,500.00 to 2,918.00. 
The ceiling price $129,142.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $55,221.98 from $330,275 .00 to $385,496.98. 

SUBCLIN 0001 BD 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,238.00 from 4,000.00 to 5,238.00. 
The ceiling price $160, I 54.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $134,285.86 from $433,880.00 to $568,165.86. 

SUBCLIN 0001 BE 
The pricing detail quantity 935 .00 has been deleted. 
The ceiling price $33,680.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $66,151.25 from $66, 15 I .25 to UNDEFINED. 



SUBCLIN OOOlBF 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 3,005.00 from 5,760.00 to 2,755.00. 
The ceiling price $255,605.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 6 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $261,915.80 from $502,041.60 to $240,125.80. 

SUBCLIN OOOIBG 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 5,109.00 from 7,992.00 to 2,883.00. 
The ceiling price $299,637.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $375,613.68 from $587,571.84 to $211,958.16. 

SUBCLTN OOOlBH 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 843.00 from 4,640.00 to 3,797.00. 
The ceiling price $146,089.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $52,131.12 from $286,937.60 to $234,806.48. 

SUBCLIN 0001BN 
The pricing detail quantity 192.00 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $14,968.32 from UNDEFINED to $14,968.32. 

SUBCLIN 0001BS 
The pricing detail quantity 156.00 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $11,704.68 from UNDEFINED to $11 ,704.68. 

SUBCLIN 0001 CA 
The pricing detail quantity 2,700.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $182,682.00 from $182,682.00 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002AA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 619.50 from 872.00 to 1,491.50. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $113,504.79 from $159,767.84 to $273,272.63 . 

SUBCLTN 0002AB 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 196.00 from 240.00 to 44.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $28,512.12 from $34,912.80 to $6,400.68. 

SUBCLIN 0002AC 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 643.00 from 480.00 to 1,123.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $78,433 .14 from $58,550.40 to $136,983.54. 



SUBCLIN 0002AD 
The pricing detail quantity 165.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 7 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $12,216.60 from $12,216.60 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002AE 
The pricing detail quantity 2,797.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $303,838.11 from $303,838.11 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002AF 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 752.00 from. I ,918.00 to. 1 ,166.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $68,920.80 from $175,784.70 to $106,863.90. 

SUBCLIN 0002AH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 3,383.40 from 1,918.00 to 5,301 .40. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $407,124.52 from $230,792.94 to $637,917.462. 

SUBCLIN 0002AJ 
The pricing detail quantity 600.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $78,318.00 from $78,318.00 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002AK 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 356.50 from I ,020.00 to I ,376.50. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $26,922.88 from $77,030.40 to $103,953.28. 

SUBCLIN 0002AL 
The pricing detail quantity 1,020.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $104,244.00 from $104,244.00 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002AM 
The pricing detail quantity 1,020.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $80,447.40 from $80,447.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002AN 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 14 I .00 from 3,840.00 to 3,699.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $15,720.09 from $428,121.60 to $412,401.51. 



SUBCLIN 0002AP 
The pricing detail quantity 1,020.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 8 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $97,359.00 from $97,359.00 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002AQ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,158.50 from 490.00 to 1,648.50. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $83,249.81 from $35,211.40 to $118,461.21. 

SUBCLIN 0002AS 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 244.50 from 1,020.00 to 1,264.50. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $15,638.22 from $65,239.20 to $80,877.42. 

SUBCLIN 0002A T 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,001.70 from 200.00 to 1,201.70. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $98,887.82 from $19,744.00 to $118,631.824. 

SUBCLIN 0002AU 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 934.00 from 900.00 to 1,834.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $75,896.84 from $73,134.00 to $149,030.84. 

SUBCLIN 0002A V 
The pricing detail quantity 480.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $32,860.80 from $32,860.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002A W 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 3,168.20 from 2,940.00 to 6,1 08.20. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $160,089.15 from $148,558.20 to $308,647.346. 

SUBCLIN 0002AX 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 900.50 from 1,020.00 to 119.50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $33,615.67 from $38,076.60 to $4,460.935. 

SUBCLIN 0002A Y 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 867.00 from 892.00 to 25.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $197,745.36 from $203,447.36 to $5,702.00. 



SUBCLIN 0002AZ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 202.00 from 2,335.00 to 2,537.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 9 ofl6 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $31 ,849.34 from $368,159.45 to $400,008.79. 

SUBCLIN 0002BA 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 2,315.50 from 2,797.00 to 481.50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $317,593 .98 from $383,636.52 to $66,042.54. 

SUBCLIN 0002BB 
The pricing detail quantity 1,234.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $148,610.62 from $148,610.62 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BC 
The pricing detail quantity bas decreased by 72.00 from 1,960.00 to 1,888.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $9,797.76 from $266,716.80 to $256,919.04. 

SUBCLIN 0002BD 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 4,561.50 from 3,955.00 to 8,516.50. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $509,565.17 from $441,813.05 to $95 I ,378.215. 

SUBCLfN 0002BE 
The pricing detail quantity 1,020.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $74,327.40 from $74,327.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BF 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1,306.00 from 6,080.00 to 4,774.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $117,265 .74 from $545,923.20 to $428,657.46. 

SUBCLIN 0002BG 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 9,693.50 from 11 ,835.00 to 2,141.50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $733,991.82 from $896,146.20 to $162,154.38. 

SUBCLfN 0002BH 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1,068.50 from 6,240.00 to 5, 171.50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $68,052.77 from $397,425.60 to $329,372.835. 

SUBCLIN 0002BJ 



The pricing detail quantity 1,965.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 10of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $190,388.85 from $190,388.85 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BK 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,248.50 from 1,950.00 to 3,198.50. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $109,006.54 from $170,254.50 to $279,261.035. 

SUBCLIN 0002BL 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 4,442.50 from 940.00 to 5,382.50. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $330,122.18 from $69,851.40 to $399,973 .575. 

SUBCLIN 0002BM 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 3,674.50 from 3,710.00 to 35.50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $370,793.80 from $374,376.10 to $3,582.305. 

SUBCLIN 0002BN 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 9.70 from 1,965.00 to 1,974.70. 
The total costofthis line item has increased by $778.91 from $157,789.50 to $158,568.41. 

SUBCLIN 0002BP 
The pricing detail quantity 861.50 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $89,053 .26 from UNDEFINED to $89,053 .255. 

SUBCLIN 0002BQ 
The pricing detail quantity 1 ,020.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $63,464.40 from $63,464.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BR 
The pricing detail quantity 1,020.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $65,473.80 from $65,473.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BS 
The pricing detail quantity 1,020.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $78,591.00 from $78,591.00 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BT 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 644.00 from 950.00 to 1,594.00. 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 11 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $38,685.08 from $57,066.50 to $95,751.58. 

SUBCLIN 0002BU 
The pricing detail quanti ty 3,600.00 has been deleted. . 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $179,244.00 from $179,244.00 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BV 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by I ,286.70 from I, 760.00 to 473.30. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $59,638.55 from $8 J ,576.00 to $21,937.455. 

SUBCLIN 0002BW 
The pricing detail quantity I, 768.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by S 156,644.80 from S 156,644.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BX 
The pricing detail quantity I ,760.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost ofthis line item has decreased by $188,742.40 from $188,742.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCUN 0002BY 
The pricing detail quantity 3,723.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $327,772.92 from $327,772.92 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BZ 
The pricing detail quantity 1,020.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $57,456.60 from $57,456.60 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003AA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 291.00 from 73.00 to 364.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $54,917.52 from $13,77656 to $68,694.08. 

SUBCLIN 0003AB 
The pricing detail quantity 60.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $8,989.80 from $8,989.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003AC 
The pricing detail quantity bas increased by 17.00 from 40.00 to 57 .00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2,135.88 from $5,025.60 to $7,161.48. 



SUBCLIN 0003AE 
The ceiling price has increased by $79.10 from $0.00 to $79.10. 

SUBCLIN 0003AF 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 440.00 from 160.00 to 600.00. 

HQ000~03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 12 of 16 

The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $41,540.40 from $15,105.60 to $56,646.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003AH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,882.00 from 160.00 to 2,042.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $233,255.08 from $19,830.40 to $253,085.48. 

SUBCLIN 0003AJ 
The pricing detail quantity 10.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $1,344.40 from $1,344.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003AK 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $6,612.15 from $6,612.15 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003AL 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $8,947.95 from $8,947.95 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003AM 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $6,905.40 from $6,905.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003AN 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 42.00 from 320.00 to 362.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $4,822.86 from $36,745.60 to $41,568.46. 

SUBCLIN 0003AP 
The pricing detail quantity 85 .00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $8,357.20 from $8,357.20 to UNDEFINED. 



SUBCLIN 0003AQ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 122.00 from 30.00 to 152.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 13 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $9,030.44 from $2,220.60 to $11,251.04. 

SUBCLIN 0003AS 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 450.50 from 85.00 to 535.50. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $29,678.94 from $5,599.80 to $35,278.74. 

SUBCLIN 0003A T 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,212.80 from 17.00 to 1,229 .80. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $123,329.63 from $1,728.73 to $125,058.362. 

SUBCLIN 0003AU 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,165.00 from 76.00 to 1 ,241.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $97,522.15 from $6,361.96 to $103,884.11. 

SUBCLIN 0003A V 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 117.50 from 120.00 to 2.50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $8,284.93 from $8,461.20 to $176.275. 

SUBCLIN 0003A W 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,085.00 from 245.00 to 1,330.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $56,495.95 from $12,757.15 to $69,253.10. 

SUBCLIN 0003AX 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $3,269.10 from $3,269.10 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003A Y 
The pricing detail quantity 33.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $7,752.03 from $7,752.03 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BA 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 175.00 from 200.00 to 25.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $24,724.00 from $28,256.00 to $3,532.00. 



SUBCLIN 0003BB 
The unit price amount $124.04 has been deleted. 

SUBCLIN 0003BC 
The unit price amount has increased by $10.85 from $140.15 to $151.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 14of 16 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $868.00 from $11,212.00 to $12,080.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003BD 
The unit price amount has increased by $1,09'6.43 from $115.07 to $1,211.50. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $93,196.55 from $9,780.95 to $102,977.50. 

SUBCLIN 0003BE 
The unit price amount $75.06 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $6,380.10 from $6,380.10 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BF 
The unit price amount has increased by $536.03 from $92.47 to $628.50. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $257,294.40 from $44,385.60 to $301,680.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003BG 
The unit price amount has increased by $66.00 from $78.00 to $-144.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $52,800.00 from $62,400.00 to $115,200.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003BH 
The unit price amount has increased by $579.39 from $65.61 to $645.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $278,107.20 from $31,492.80 to $309,600.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003BJ 
The unit price amount $99.80 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $16,367.20 from $16,367.20 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BK 
The pricing detail quantity 1,120.00 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $100,430.40 from UNDEFINED to $100,430.40. 

SUBCLIN 0003BL 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 45.50 from 10.00 to 55.50. 



The total cost of this line item has increased by $3,472.56 from $763 .20 to $4,235.76. 

SUBCLIN 0003BM 
The pricing detail quantity 420.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 15 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $43,524.60 from $43,524.60 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BN 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 76.50 from 164.00 to 87.50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $6,327.32 from $13,564.44 to $7,237.125. 

SUBCLfN 0003BP 
The pricing detail quantity 320.00 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $33,971.20 from UNDEFINED to $33,971.20. 

SUBCLIN 0003BQ 
The pricing detail quantity 85 .00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $5,432.35 from $5,432.35 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BR 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $5,604.90 from $5,604.90 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BS 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $6,726.05 from $6,726.05 to UNDEFINED . 

. SUBCLIN 0003BU 
The pricing detail quantity 10.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $5 I I .40 from $511.40 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BV 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 380.00 from 120.00 to 500.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $18,141.20 from $5,728.80 to $23,870.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003BX 
The pricing detail quantity 10.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $1,104.40 from $1,104.40 to UNDEFINED. 



SUBCLIN 0003BY 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00008 

Page 16 of 16 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $7,707.80 from $7,707.80 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0003BZ 
The pricing detail quantity 85.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $4,931.70 from $4,931.70 to UNDEFINED. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF. SOLIClTATlON/MODlFICATION OF CONTRACT lt,C~~ IDCObE I.PA()S'Of' .P AOES 

1 1 2 
l.AMENDM~OOiFJ\:'AcTIOl>! NO. a. E{'FEC'l'IV£DA'l'Jl 4. ltEQUlSIDON!Pl.IRCHASll REQ. ~0. I S. l'~OJ!iCI' NO.(IUpjJijc..,ble) 

P00009 fO-Mar·2005 ~340ll()Q 

fi..lSStro> »Y CODE HQ0006 7. ADMINISTEI\£0 SY Of. Oilier lhan i(eru 6) COOP. [S0302A 

(l4.1;1$JIC ~Slt.E OEFENSE oRQ.I.NIZAT!ON ( 
OCMPJo!OE~ 
TWORENAl~ESOUARE 

1725 JEFF~ OAVIS HWY, SIJitE (10\} . 40 NORTH C~AVE.,SUITE 400 
~rOHVA22202 PHOENIX AZ~'-4424 

8. NAME AND ADD'RESS Of CONTRACTOR (No., Str=t,·County,St:JteMd Zip Code) 9A. AME:t.IDMENT O.F SOUCftA'fiONNO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
DAWN~. KNIOPPER .9.B. DATED $EE ITEM 11) 6001 JNI;)W'I SCHOOl. ~AD N& 
AlB~S'NM8'7110 

X li>~O-DF COtrrAACTI'ORDER 'NO. 
H -03-F-0007 

lOB. DA'I'E.D (SEE ITEM 13) 
lmn:E OMSM1 il:M:I!ITYC<)DE X 29-Jan-200.3 

II. THJS ITEM ONL:t AJ>PLJES TO AM5NmAENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

I On- •t>o'-e~t'd$011Cilatl® islflietl4al Utili fori~~ in lttm tA. The hollr ~d d•ruped(~<:d. IO<:,.., .. ;p.o.tomr 0»<:>:•~ o·u mJI'tf;!Mded. 

Offer mu~ ..:ibowkXli;e!'«.tipe,oflhls ~()(iofto th~b911t4nd cbtc !l'«itle4ln c.beaolkt!3tloo oru~d byono..41f$e·fl1Jlowrng"!"tbc!dt< 
(a) :Sy contplttin,gliems hnd J,, arnhetumiila cop.iC$ ottJJ .. amcndnJ<mli (b) Qy .cbl<>Wicdgius fecc:lpt ofdlis ~tone•ch tll!'Y ofd,o ofl'tr sobmi~; 
or(c) !l:t1CJ«Jie lt.uer or lde.~t whicb in•limJ ttdereileo u; th.c'wlioic.liOil :w<l WG~tdmw lllldlc!J. I'A\UJKS OF YQURAC~tNaWl.EDGM;i' .. NT TO 61! 
ll.ECEI\1£0 ATnu! PLACil 'Of.Sl(lti.ATED FOR mE AECI!!l"U)t' Cil'fl'.RS PRIOJI. TO 1'H! HOOR AAD DA'TR SPECU'lliD Wi,Y RliSlJLT IN 
R.61£CtiON OP YOUR OFFf:lL I! by -of ~hit amcodmcttt')')ll di:Jfn: lo~11Aolrtulra">-Silbmillcd.~ ~may ~Acfol>ytolcgpm" lcucr, 
~dod udo.u!le~P~l«lcttcr ll'llb:t11:fereace to 1M liQJklatlottii'Jil~ ~ J$1 il>lll<:Ot.oed prio< 1o tfil ~i'og.hqar·lllnil ~~p;ee~d. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlA.110N DAtA (If required} 
S.&SchedUie 

l3. JlUS ITEM Al'l'UCS ONI..Y 1'0 MODffiCATlONS OF CO!'.'T}~-AC1S/ORDERS. 
tr MODlFlES 11!£ CONtRACT/ORDER NO. AS D1J.SCRIBED1N ITEM 14. 

A. TiffS CHANGEO.RD!R 1S £SSUEDPORSUANTTO: (S~i(y<~uthority) UIE CHANGES S:IITroRTtltNITEM 14AREMADBIN 1liS 
CONTRI\Cf ORPBR NO. fN ITEM lOA. 

. 
X B. ·rue A:BOV£ NUMBUS.O CON'J'R;\C'I10RDER IS MODIFIED TQ R.EFI£CT TfiEAl)WNJSTkATIVBCHANGF..S (such ns changes in payin~ 

oftlce,nppropriation diltC. etc.) SliT FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANTTOll!E AUTH'Oiffi'Y OFFAR43,103(B). 
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAl. AGREEMENT 1S El>I''Til.RF.D INTO Pt1RSUA.NTT() AUrHORJTY OP: 

- -

D. OTH E.R (Specuy type of·modmcation and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Conlnlc:tot [RJ illl(lf, 0 is ~i~ to sign this document and return copies to tho iSSuing office. 

t4. DESCR!PTlOI'V OF A'MENDM.ENTJM:ODIF!CA TlON (Organized by UCF section hcadiJl$S, ine.lud(ng soliei'Wionl~ntract subjccuuarter 
where fcitSiblc.) 

The purpose of this modification is lo fnCI'ementaDyfund tbe.contract aod to increase the ceiling amount. 

S..~u ~ bcrri'I>'IU...,...IIl<l oooditionsoftbc.~rd-.l .. :r.-9Aor lOA, ;orltcmo!Otedt.taucJ. tema:ins IIDI:blscdaodinlitll IMZ&Dd eff«l. 

I SA. NAME ANlJTI'J1.EOf SIGNER (Type Of' ptint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF COI'tl'RACTJNQ OFFICER [fypeor print) 

I S.B. C(lNTRACTORIOFFcROR 

(SQ!naturc of pel"SSOI aulhoriY,c:d to sign) 
-EXCEPTtON TO SF 3() 

APPROVED BY OIRM I l -84 

ERIC B. OTTINGER I CONTRACnNG OffiCER: CTN 

lEt.: 703-004-4622 EMAIL: llllc.~~.ml 

I SC. DATE SlONED loB. UNrrm> STATES OF .AM.etucA 16C. DA 1'S SJGNED 
£,.' -:.:»- B.:.. e>~~-~..._2 ~ !!X: - ·- ·-. 1D-Mar~2005 
(Signaltt.tt ofContr.~erin& Offict'r) 

'30-105..04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10.83) 
Prescrib¢d by OSA 
PAR (48 CPR-) 53.243 

, 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 · CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00009 

Page 2 of2 

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $0.00 from S 14,709,847.35 to Sl4,709,847.3S. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Sununary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $400,000.00 from 
S 14,681,000.00 to $15,081 ,000.00. 

CLIN0003: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004 was increased by $400,000.00 from 
$503,567.92 to $903,567.92 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AM~DMENT OF SOLl ClTATION/MODJFlCATION OF CONTRACT 1'~1)~ .I PAOli~ tAG!;$ 

1 I 2 
f. AJ>4t.~NOOifiCA l'IOtl'liQ. ) EfRCTIV! ~1'1 4. REQIJISITIOI! n•CliASE UQ 110 I! ,RO!SlCT ... "'.((i~ 
P00010 10-Mat-2005 ~3-

.._ 1:>.\II!CilaY COOt 1100006 I. ADM0.11>fEAf.I)IIV tlf..---.6) COOl! IS0302A 

IIAlUSTICI ~$U DUEN$1t OI'IOMliZA Tl0141 
~MF>t<OENJI( 
JW0 RENAIUANCe SOVAAll 

172$JEHWON OAVISIIW'f.IUITieot 4C'IQ!I1'1! CENTIW. AVl SUJTt-
Mi.NCTOH\IAnm PIIOEI!fl(.-%~ .. 24 

8. NA."-t£ ANO AOOR£SS Of CQNl RACTOR {No • Stn-<1. Counly, State .vxJ Zip Co<le) 
TRW MTI!M$ 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT AT ION NO 

DAW'Ie- 98 DATED (S'a ITF.\f 11) 
100 ·-SCHOQl 110M)"" ~ .... ., •• 0 

X ~2¥~'l'~NO. 

100 OA11!0 (SRE ITIIM 13} 

I CODE OI.ISM1 IF. ~rll tTY ('01)'!< X 29-JaB-2003 . II. 'n11S ti'E~t ONLY AJ'PLI.I!STO AMENOMSNTSOI' SOLfCITA'nONS ' IDTbc -...-....,.....,~o~u.., ......,iD-t4. ,_....,,.... ... .,..c&d for._.tofOClb o~~ ... - O~r ..... ~ Ollir...,.,_....,....,...o(..,_,.,. • ..,...,, .. ..,.-""..,•.,~w .. ........w~~y..,..rlbo~...-. 
(a) Dy"""'l<':(oa '""" ''•"'-'~- oodr~ -~aotw~lJ>Jilt~-·~"oi""'•-""""" .... C<~Pr«dwotr.~""' 
It {C) 8y ._.,16_ lrll~ • Mol\ II!CIII<Io • f<{ct.-ltdot-_tioo .... .,...,.,... . ......, PAIW!I£0f VOI!R A<:'IC.I'()WL~D(JI)o(eNtl'O liE 
IWC!l¥£0 AT 11!8"'-"'C:I> ~IG.~Atti>FOI\ 'tll.,kf.('I!JPTOt' OI'FI!JIS ,UJll 10'01£.110\IR >v'IOOAT£ SPf.CI>IEXl MAV ltESUI.TIN 

1\l!JI!C'IIOII OF YOI.Ik Cll'l'n. lOy ....... ol ..... -.. )1lll olttw< iu < ...... uoll« .lro.dy 1-...&.-........ ••r bo INdo loy t<i<!lf""or -· 
__ ..... ""CNCN .......... -..--........... _ ... .,..,-.....,...,;.,_,....sp<P .... _._ ..... .,.. ...... 

11 ACCOUNTING AND AJ'f'ROI>RJA110N DATA (lfrequi~d) 

13. THIS ITEM APPUESO!'U.YTOMOt>lFICATIONSOfCON'l'RACfSIOROERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CO!fflV.CT/OJU>flR NO. A.<;~ IN ITEM 14.. 

A. THIS CHANOI! ORDER IS lSSIJE1) PURSUANT TO- (Spcefy alU)>ocity) TH£ O!A.-.GES S£1' I'ORTli IN rTEM t4 IJtE MAOO IN THE 
CONTltACT ORDER NO. IN lTEM lOA. 

X 8. TIIEAOOVI! NUMDERf.OCO.'(TRACTIOROEll lS MOOI:FiliD TO REl'U.C'fniE ADMll'<'lST'IlATIVECH,l.l{GI!S(~aJ ~ n,.~ 
o!r~ec. OlJPfOI!riaOOo date. c~) SET fOltTH IN I"''EM 14. P\IRSUIINT 1'0 TFm AtmiOlliTY OP FAR 4).103(8). 

C. THIS SV'PPLI!Ml!NTAJ.. AGREl!MENTlS eN1'£RI.l.O INTO PlJRSIJ/iN!T'iOAU"mORITVOF: 

D. 01'HEll (Spedty type o(:modi.foc;ation "llll tJilbOtiiY) 

E. rMPORTAtrn Con1racto.r m inot, 0 u rtqJ•ired to llso lbls lloc<m>tnlaod return copies 10 ~ Wllinll offiu. 

14 OE$CRJI'TIONOP AM.£NDMEJ'<"'TIMOOifiCATION (OrpaiJed by UCF.mon bc:tdillp. tKludtn&JOiiciuiJ<IIIIcoouxt ~bjc'(taa-
.. 11m fasiblc.) 

T"- p!.W'POM of lhl$11'10dl1ication IS 10 lncreau lhe ceo(~ •mount ~ CLIN 0003 c:on6istent wilh 1M llddillonal funding ~kled Linder f'00009. 

~ .. ......- ........ .n-...s~ottho~ru.omc<o~•-V.oriOJ.. .. -~,,...,_..,o..o~ .. r.afll«o...,dli<\. 
!SA. NAME AND Tr1't£ OF SIGNER (Type or priat) 16A.I'IAMB AND nn.£ OPOONI'lV.CTIJ•I(J OFflCFR('J'\ope oc~ 

JSB. CX>I'n'RACTORIOffEllOk I SC. DATll SIGN£0 

(~ ofpmcosau~ 10si.,) 
liXOPTION 1'0 SF 30 
APPROVED DY OIRM 11·84 

ERe I ~l~onJCIJI.C'Itl 

fill.. _, ~ .... ~ 
168 U)I.TJllOSTATESOF A.\fEIUCA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

.:::::!= ---- ~ -- ~- L ~., ... BY .t...~ -
11»1af·2006 ="*"' 

(s.t~ orC..Il'ICtina OffiCCf) 

30.10$.().1 

. 

ANDARD FORM 30 R.cv. I 0-33 sr 
~~dllyGSA 

FAA ( •8 CfR) Sl..l4l 

I 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICIT A TION/CONTRACf FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00010 

Page 2 of2 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $0.00 from $14,709,847.35 to $14,709,847.35. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CUN0003 
The ceiling price has increased by $400,000.00 from $503,567.92 to $903,567.92. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I . CONTRA~IDCODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 1 2 
2. A.\iEND~E:o.'TIMODIFICA TION NO. 3. EFnC1lVE DATE 4. R.EQU!SIT!ONIPURCIIASE REQ. NO. I S. PROJECT NO.(Jfapplicable) 

P00011 16-Mar-2005 HQ0006..()3.Q.( 

6.1SSUEDBY CODE HQ0006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ochw chan otcm 6) CODE IS0302A 
DCMPHOENIX 

BAU.ISTIC MISSilE DEFENSE ORGANIZATION ( TWO REHAISSANCE SOUARE 
1725 JEFFERSO/I DAVIS~. SUITE 808 40 NORTM CEtmiAL AVE., SUITE 400 
ARLINGTON VA 22202 PHOENIX R a5004-4424 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Streel, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT A 110N NO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
DAWN E. KNEPPER 98. DATED (SEE ITEM II) 6001 INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE 
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 

X ~&~·OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
3-F-0007 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE OMSM1 I FACILITY mnl" X 29-Jan-2003 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

On.e above numbered solicitation is amended as"'' fonh in Item 14. The hour and date specified for rcceipc of Offer D i¥ extended, 0 is not exter>ded. 

Offer mu" acknowledac ~copt of this omendment prior 10 the hour and date specified in the solicitation or u liJD<1ldc<l by one of tho followina methods: 
(a) By completonaltcms 8 and IS, and retumina copies of the amendment; (b) By aclcnowledgina receipt oftlut amendment on caeh copy ofthe offer submitted; 
or (c) By .. psrate letter or te~ wtucb iocludes ;;r.;;,;;;eiO the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLE.OOMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT TI IB PLACE OESIGNA TEO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRJ OR TO THE HOUR AND OA TE SPECIFIED MAY RBSUL TIN 
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vimac oflhJJ ammdment you desire to change an offer already submitted, sucb cbanae may be llllde by eclcgram or lcttu, 
provided each tclcpm or letter mates reference to the oolacotabOG and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the openona bour and dote spocofoed. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required) 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THlS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) TilE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAOE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

X B. TilE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT TilE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TilE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(8). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modtficatioo and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Conlruclor 0 is nol, 0 is required to sign this document and return copies 10 the issuing office. 

14. DESCRJPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 

The purpose of this modlficallon Is to provide payment instructions. 

Pay ACRN M befOI'e ACRN AB. 

Pay ACRN AB befOI'e ACRN AC. 

Excepras provided hereon, alltmns and condouo111 of the documeol rcfcrmccd in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore chanced, remains uocban&ed and•• fuU force ond effect. 

I SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signature of person authorized 10 sign) 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

ERIC 8. On INGER I CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTN 
TEL: 7~1112 EMAJl; onc:.olll~ 

I SC. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERJCA 16C. DATESIONED 

BY~- :c; _ .:e>/L":!.-_ ./~ <=..-, 
16-Mar-2005 

(Signature of CooltliCting Officer) 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10..83) 
Prcscn'bcd by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
. ?00011 

Page 2 of2 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $0.00 from $14,709,847.35 to $14,709,847.35. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



-------- "·---~ 

•• • • ••• • • • • • •• • • • •• • • • • • •••• • • • ••••• -... ... . ...... . • •• • • •••• ••• ••• • 0 ••••• • • • • •• • •• 

AMENDMi':NT OF SOUClTA'tlON/M"QDIFICA'fiON OF CONTRACT 

:t A.'I(£NI>MI*TIMOUI,tf" ATION~. 

P00012 

4. Rf.QVISlllO'IiPUltOIASE UQ. NO 

~ 

I '· rROJ!Cf 110 c:r ~i<ol>l<l 

C'OOE C'OOf I S0302A 

8loUJS1lC ...SSU CEP&ISf ~I 
1>2$ JEJ'P'ClSOH DA\IIS IWY. SUtE !011 
NIL•'GTOtl v" 22202 

B. NAMe 1\1110 ADDRESS OF CONTR.ACTOR (No., Slle~tl. Cowuy, State and 71p Co.Je) 
rRW~TEMS 

9A. AMENDMENTOf1 SOUCITAT"ION NO. 

DAWNS ~Eft 
OlOll!«lWW SCHOOI.ADADtE 9B.DATED(SEEITFM Ill 
~'IOUtN!.It1110 

109.DATm (SEI:HTEM 13} 
~C~o~rnE-O~MS~IM~1-----------------r-IFAC--IlUTY--'CO~D--E----------------~ x ~~ 

II . THIS ITEM ON I. Y APPU.ES TO AMI-NDMI!NTS OF SOUClT A TlONS 

!On.e_-e_w ~<>li<""'*' .. - .. ,.. fOc1h r. "'"' ••· Th·-.,....-~ 1w -~· ororr., O loe>."l<ocied. 0 •••>~<•to..s.d. 
Oll"ct-ot~ltdt< mdpo o(t!Uo """"'•-~'riot ~<>lilt-_,.,. .tpoo:Uitd ill ihc IOIIclbola> oru ......rod b)' -ork -~ tl!lloodl: 
••>By~ ._a..,.. •s. 00<1 ........... oopi<1 orc~oo-""-l\) By~e"-lodP>& ....,.,.. .,. r ... .,..,.._ oo -"""''or~~~o olht .....,.~, 
•(<)B) __ .,....,..wltldl-~ ...... ~...s----- PAIUIII.E Of Y(lU~ "O:.'iO\\'t.f~XiMENT"'ro8£ 
lECENED ATTIIIPU.Cil ~TEO f~ ntl\ JI:~IPT Of Of1'US I'1UOI TO llfellOIAAAilD.\T6SI'ECIFII'D MAY kfS\JI.T 1'1 

~~OfYWIOfTER. lfbr""-olll<oo....,_)'OOioi«n•.-,.•..n:.~~.~-•...,.,._..,_ldtpntwleloc1. 
,...,..... oodll4l<sr-« "-... u. r<f<mott.KI IW tolo<""'M ....S tllis ...-.,..,.. 11\d "_,,,_j prior"' llloopotoi"J ...... -.1 ..... -'.lied 

12. ACCOUN'IlNG AN\> AJ'PROI'itlATIOJII DATA (If~ 

13. TillS ITEM API'UES ONLY TO M0DIPICAT10NS OJ' CONTRACTSIORO!i.RS. 
rr MOOifll-S THF. CONTRACTfORDEJt NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. nJL<; C HAr-:0£ OROf:R L<; ISSUED PURSUANT TO. {SP<-.:ify Mllhorny) TilE CHANGES SliT FORni IN rn:M 14 ... RE M;\OE IN 1liE 
CONTR.AC'T ORDER NO. JN rTEM lOA. 

9. 1lffi A.OOVB NU,.,IDERED COIII'J"RACT.ORDF.R. IS" MOl)tfla> TO RF.FU:Cf TI IE AOMJNISTRA TIVE \HANQES (such U chanatJ 1n payins 
oflkc, tpjll(lpflttion dak, etc.) SET FO.R.1l! lN rrE.M 14. PURSUAI\'T TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA.R 4J..IOJ(B) 

X C. tlUS SUI'ri.EM.Em'A!. AGR.E.£MhNT IS EN'J'IlR.I;D INTO PUI<SUAN'fTO AU'nfORrrYOF: 
Mulllat ageemont of tho part!es. 
0 . OmBR (Sp<e•fY t)'lle ofrnodificalkltl JJid a.ulhoriry) 

. 14. DESCIUPT10S Of AMENDMa.'Til>10DIFICA 110}1 (Orp111ZU: h} UCF KC'IIOft ~ incM!q ~lrkt sub;oet .... lll:t 
wlterc ft3S•bk.) 

Til& l)efiod of porloriT\311(;8 is hetebyeXllndld to $es)lllmber30. 20.05.. 

I SA.. NAME. ANP Trru: OF SIONER (T)'lle fJf prln1) 16A. NAMe AN011TI.B OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (1»: or pnn(,) 
Ertlnda Silva ,., 
Sr Contracts Arlmlnlstnrtor t£1.: ~ ERIC BA:t,TTIWU:A 

JOC. DATF.S!ONED 

-~ . .· .. . 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00012 

Page 2 of2 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
II. CONTRA~T ID CODE I PAGEOF PAGES 

1 1 2 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICA TION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I S. PROJECT NO.(Jfapplicable) 

P00013 24-May-2005 HQOOOS-O~Q-0009 

6.1SSUEDBY CODE HQ0006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE I S0302A 
DCM PHOENIX 

MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) TWO RENAISSANCE SQUARE 
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE 40 NORTH CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 400 
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON PHOENIX A2. 85004-4424 
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
DAWN E. KNEPPER 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM I I) 6001 INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE 
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 

X lOA. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
HQ0006-03-F-0007 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE OMSM1 IFAC.ILITY CODE X 29-Jan-2003 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

OThc above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, 0 is not extended. 

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and IS, and returning copies of the arnendmen~ (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitalion and amendment numbers. FAIWRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT TliE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TliE RECli!PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegfam or letter makes reference. to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH fN ITEM 14 ARE MADE fN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH fN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(B). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED fNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is I)Ot, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODTFICA TION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 

For administrative purposes, this modification inputs the current Period of Performance dates of January 28, 2003 to September 30, 2005 into 
the contract CLINs. No actual change was made to the subject contract with this modification. 

Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
ERIC B. OTTINGER I CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTN 

TEL: 70~-4622 EMAIL: eric.ottinger@mda.mil 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR l 5C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 
~:? 'B - ~,...._z._-=-.. 

BY ~'::: _:-- ·~~- · - ----.. ~~~ ~:·~ ~ ..... 24-May-2005 
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OlRM 11-84 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. I 0-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



--------------------------------------------------------------------

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00013 

Page 2 of2 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $0.00 from $14,709,847.35 to $14,709,847.35. 

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0001 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
30-SEP-2005 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

SHIP TO ADDRESS 

N/A 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0002 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
30-SEP-2005 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

SHIP TO ADDRESS 

N/A 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0003 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
30-SEP-2005 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

SHIP TO ADDRESS 

N/A 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0004 has been added: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
30-SEP-2005 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

SHIP TO ADDRESS 

N/A 
FOB: Destination 

UIC 

UIC 

UJC 

UIC 



I. CON'rMCT 10 COO£ I PAOE 01' l'ACES 
AMENDMENT OF SOLlCITATIONJMODIFlCATION OF CONTRACT y , 1 11 

: ~U::.'T-~OiflCAT'IONI'oO 3. UFOC'MVE DATe 4, REQOLSrflON'l'VlCHA'IE AEQ, NO. _rpaOlf.CT~.(If~) 
P00014 03-Jun-2005 ~ 

6.1SS\iED BY coos HQ0006 1. A.DMlSISTERm OY (If otllet thu irln 6) cooe IS030Zho 
OCM~ 

11Ai.U$Tle MSSU; OU~OfiGIIH!ZAnoH I TWO ~ss.vQ SOUAR!i: 
t725JEI'FE~ OAVb m'IV. SUI'£ II» 110 NOATH~AVE..SVITI! .00 
ARLiNGTON "" 2%202 I'HOEMXIIZ &s000M2~ 

8.. NA)\IE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. S~~ttt. County, Stace and Zip Code) 9A.AMENOMCNTOF SOUCliAl'ION i\10. 
no:w S'lSTa.s 
OAWN I; IOIS'PfiR 913. DATED (SE.Ii J11i.\4 II) tiOO IIMIWf .sQ400l ROO.O HI: 
AUM.IOIJEAOUl! "M 81110 

X ~~D. OF OONTRACT/ORDI?R NO. 
03--F-0007 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
CODE OMSM1 rFACILI'fY COOP.. X 29-Jan-2003 

11. THIS J'ITM ONI.Y A~PUES TO AMC:NDM!rN'J"!i OP SOUCrTATIONS 
I O'TlMIIbo.,.. nu.,Jbctod >O~ iuma~au<l !bfd1 ill hem. I~. Tll~ hoot onii!Ulo ~ICIIIC)r ~ ofOtfer ou.-tl!'l\de<l. 0 · ., not ('~rtf~. 

Otlfftl'"IK "'l:zl<>•l~rec:otipt oflllb IIIO<lldn)tiU pr...-10\boehout ancl 6ct• rop<<illeditiliUMcilltb!Oflr-ndoo<l by-of~fol..,....mdbo<IJ: 

Ct) Dy«>onpk:r•oalwn»hrld IS, .. 1<1_&\¥ copin of~- """-ll""""'l: (b) By~~IK«iPt ofdll.t • .,....,.,.,.t OC> -h o.py of ll>c otfct •• ~red: 

0<'(<1 By 'W•t>tc klt<T or ICI<8J'IAI'O'Iuch inc:luilct;;;;:;;;;;;;. f<> th<:>4>~<tt>t~ ond ~I""'*"' l'AII..UR.eOf YOIJI\ A( KJ'IOWLED(oMSNT TO 8£ 
IUtCf>IVEO AT Till! ,LA(ll DPSIGNATI!O f<.llt 'HI(l llll.CCIJ'T Of OF'I-'f.IIS l'IUOll. lO THI! HOUR AND OA"tE Sl'llClFII.\1) MAY IUi.SUt.T ~ 

WF.CTION 01' YOUR. OffEA !noyv..,..ofthls ~-yowdcso~l<> tb.>nl!'wonholrcatl,> ........,«1. 'udodaoop 11U7 be ..-.de bJ<I~>Iqnrnorldin, 
'"'riled~ .._l<tMt.,.. Iota« mom.,.,.._ to rbc 141kll.tuon Ul>dlhoj ·~...a Ia .-iwd·llrif< ~~ t1>c ....,.illr II4W -.4 4m ~ 

12. ACCOUN'TING AND AJ>PROl'IUA TION DATA (1£ required) 

See Schedule 

13. n liS ll'E.\1 APPUES ONLY TO MODTFICA TIONS OF CON'TRACTS.'ORDERS 
IT :>tODIAI:S THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS D~ IN ll'a1 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORIJER IS ISSUED PUR.SUA.'n TO: (Specify authority) TilE CHANOfS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1N' THE 
CONTRACT ORD.ER NO. lN lll:M lOA 

U. ·n II! ABOVf. NUMBERED CONTI<AC1,'0RDER L~ M0Dti%D TO REFLECT TilE ADMINISTRA TJVE CHANGts (such as cl=~s in paying 
office, aupropm\.IOn date, ~.t.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PUR.'>UANT TO Til£ AlJTHORITY OF FAR 143. IOl{B). 

X C. THIS SUPPU!MENTAL AGJU£Ml:.NT IS li.'ITERED INTO PU&sUt\NTTO AlTlHORlTY Of: 
Mutual agreement of ttl& parUes. 
0 O'TH~ (Specify type of modilicatioll and a.utl!ority) 

F.. IMPORT ANT: Conlmetot 0 is 001, @ u 111quitt<l ~sign tilts ilocumt:nllllld ~1\n! 3 COfll~$ (0 lhe issuing omce. 

14. DE.SCRJYnON OP AME:NOMiiNTJMOOJPICA TlON (Or£lllliZ!.<d by lJCF section be~di11gs, includiu~ $Oifeitation/contr¥1 Sllbjecl m~ott 
where feasible) 

The purpose of this modification ls to incramenfallyfunliihe contract. Increase the ceiling amount. c:onect errors. and revise lhe eslimates 
tor labor catogory hours. 

~ .. """"""htr< · " ~.tq\lvfljtlouoftloedoeemmutfetet~tedm ban9Aor lOA. u~e~.--W~~ mdjg l'ull fo«eMdclr«t. 

ISA NAME AND~6w~s~IIJ'I'i "'f"'"~r I 61\, ••,; , I'RACTI"G OFFICER (Type or prinQ 

CONTRACTING OF~~ 
ra.. -- ~ /'""'\ 

~ONTRAC'~~OR 15C. DATE SIGNED I~ITED ST:~!J.U:I'UC, ,/ 16C. DATE SIGNED 

o~0J.;"' ~r B / } :.~ I {//{ ~c..: -;t"" ':.... 
\.. (SipWR oi ~· ~lhool:td 11.) S1£11) - {Sign.aum: of'C"ontTii'Cung OIT~eer) 

:f.XCfJ>TION TO Sl' JIT 3Cl-l05-04 
APPROVED OY OIRM 11-l!4 

r 

'---- lJUN - 3 200) 1 I 

_fiTANDARO FO"RM 30 (Rev. IG-&3) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FM (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICIT ATTON/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI4 

Page 2 of II 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $1,409,922.60 from $14,709,847.35 to $16,119,769.95. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0001 
The ceiling price has decreased by $332,872.61 from $6,284,000.00 to $5,951,127.39. 

CLIN 0002 
The ceiling price has increased by $1 ,449,253.81 from $7,493,432.08 to $8,942,685.89. 

SUBCLIN 0002AA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 825.50 from 1,491.50 to 2,317.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $151 ,248.11 from $273,272.63 to $424,520.74. 

SUBCLIN 0002AC 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 267.00 from 1,123.00 to 1,390.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $32,568.66 from ~136,983.54 to $169,552.20. 

SUBCLIN 0002AE 
The pricing detail quantity 7,163.00 bas been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $778,116.69 from UNDEFINED to $778,116.69. 

SUBCLIN 0002AF 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 7,099.00 from 1, 166.00 to 8,265.00. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $650,623.35 from $106,863.90 to $757,487.25. 

SUBCLIN 0002AG 
The pricing detail quantity 36.00 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $4,420.44 from UNDEFINED to $4,420.44. 



SUBCLIN 0002AH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 3,434.60 from 5,301.40 to 8,736.00. 

HQ0006-03-F -0007 
POOOI4 

Page 3 of 11 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $413,285.42 from $637,917.462 to $1,051,202.88. 

SUBCLIN 0002AJ 
The pricing detail quantity 1,899.50 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $247,941.74 from UNDEFINED to $247,941.735. 

SUBCLIN 0002AK 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 660.50 from I ,376.50 to 2,037.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $49,880.96 from $ 103,953.28 to $ 153,834.24. 

SUBCLIN 0002AN 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 367.00 from 3,699.00 to 4,066.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $40,9 I 6.83 from $4 I 2,401.51 to $453,318.34. 

SUBCUN 0002AQ 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1,55 I .00 from I ,648.50 to 97 .50. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $111,454.86 from $118,461.21 to $7,006.35. 

SUBCLIN 0002AR 
The pricing detail quantity I 02.00 has been added. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $6,338.28 from UNDEFINED to $6,338.28. 

SUBCLIN 0002AS 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 142.50 from 1,264.50 to 1,407.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $9,114.30 from $80,877.42 to $89,991.72. 

SUBCLIN 0002A T 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,113.30 from 1,201.70 to 2,315.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $109,904.98 from $118,631.824 to $228,536.80. 

SUBCLIN 0002AU 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,456.00 from 1,834.00 to 3,290.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $118,314.56 from $149,030.84 to $267,345.40. 



SUBCLIN 0002A V 
The pricing detail quantity 726.00 has been added. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00014 

Page 4 of 11 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $49,701.96 from UNDEFINED to $49,701.96. 

SUBCLIN 0002A W 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1,436.80 from 6,108.20 to 7,545.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $72,601.50 from $308,647.346 to $381 ,248.85. 

SUBCLIN 0002AZ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 562.00 from 2,537.00 to 3,099.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $88,610.54 from $400,008.79 to $488,619.33. 

SUBCLIN 0002BA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 270.50 from 481.50 to 752.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $37,101.78 from $66,042.54 to $103,144.32. 

SUBCLIN 0002BC 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 210.00 from 1,888.00 to 2,098.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $28,576.80 from $256,919.04 to $285,495.84. 

SUBCLIN 0002BD 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 2,127.50 from 8,516.50 to 10,644.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $237,663.03 from $951,378.215 to $1 ,189,041.24. 

SUBCLIN 0002BF 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 2,127.00 from 4,774.00 to 6,901.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $190,983.33 from $428,657.46 to $619,640.79. 

SUBCLIN 0002BG 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 215.50 from 2,141.50 to 2,357.00. 
The total cost of this line item bas increased by $16,317.66 from $162,154.38 to $178,472.04. 

SUBCLIN 0002BH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 272.50 from 5,171.50 to 5,444.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $17,355.53 from $329,372.835 to $346,728.36. 



·---------------------------------------------------------------------------

SUBCUN 0002BK 
The pricing detail quantity 3,198.50 has been deleted. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00014 

Page 5 of II 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $279,261.04 from $279,261.035 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BL 
The pricing detail quantity 5,382.50 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $399,973.58 from $399,973.575 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BM 
The pricing detail quantity 35.50 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $3,582.31 from $3,582.305 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BN 
The pricing detail quantity 1,974.70 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $158,568.41 from $158,568.41 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BP 
The pricing detail quantity 861.50 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $89,053.26 from $89,053.255 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BT 
The pricing detail quantity 1,594.00 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $95,751.58 from $95,751.58 to UNDEFINED. 

SUBCLIN 0002BV 
The pricing detail quantity 473.30 has been deleted. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $21 ,937.46 from $21,937.455 to UNDEFINED. 

CUN 0003 
The ceiling price has decreased by $525,292.25 from $903,567.92 to $378,275.67. 

SUBCLIN 0003AA 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 243.00 from 364.00 to 12 1.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $45,858.96 from $68,694.08 to $22,835.12. 

SUBCLIN 0003AC 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 38.00 from 57.00 to 19.00. 



I IQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00014 

Page 6 of 11 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $4,774.32 from $7,161.48 to $2,387.16. 

SUBCLIN 0003AE 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 107.00 from 160.00 to 53.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $11 ,972.23 from $17,902.40 to $5,930.17. 

SUBCLIN 0003AF 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 400.00 from 600.00 to 200.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $37,764.00 from $56,646.00 to $18,882.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003AH 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1,362.00 from 2,042.00 to 680.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $168,806.28 from $253,085.48 to $84,279.20. 

SUBCLIN 0003AN 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 241 .00 from 362.00 to 121 .00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $27,674 .03 from $41 ,568.46 to $13,894.43. 

SUBCLIN 0003AQ 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 102.00 from 152.00 to 50.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $7,550.04 from $11 ,25 1.04 to $3, 701.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003AS 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 357.50 from 535 .50 to 178.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $23,552.10 from $35,278.74 to $11 ,726.64. 

SUBCLIN 0003A T 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 820.80 from 1,229.80 to 409.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $83,467. 15 from $125,058.362 to $41 ,591.21. 

SUBCUN 0003AU 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 827.00 from 1,241.00 to 414.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $69,228.17 from $103,884.11 to $34,655.94. 

SUBCLTN 0003A V 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1.50 from 2.50 to I .00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $105.77 from $ 176.275 to $70.51. 



SUBCLIN 0003A W 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 887.00 from l ,330.00 to 443.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00014 

Page 7 of ll 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $46,186.09 from $69,253.10 to $23,067.01. 

SUBCLIN 0003BA 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 19.00 from 25.00 to 6.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $2,684.32 from $3,532.00 to $847.68. 

SUBCLIN 0003BB 
The unit price amount $124.04 has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0003BC 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 54.00 from 80.00 to 26.00. 
The unit price amount has decreased by $10.85 from $151.00 to $140.15. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $8,436.10 from $12,080.00 to $3,643.90. 

SUBCLIN 0003BD 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 57.00 from 85.00 to 28.00. 
The unit price amount has decreased by $1,096.43 from $1 ,211.50 to $115.07. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $99,755.54 from $102,977.50 to $3,221.96. 

SUBCLIN 0003BE 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 57.00 from 85.00 to 28.00. 
The unit price amount $75.06 has been added. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2,101.68 from UNDEFINED to $2,101.68. 

SUBCLIN 0003BF 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 320.00 from 480.00 to 160.00. 
The unit price amount has decreased by $536.03 from $628.50 to $92.47. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $286,884.80 from $301,680.00 to $14,795.20. 

SUBCLIN 0003BG 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 534.00 from 800.00 to 266.00. 
The unit price amount has decreased by $66.00 from $144.00 to $78:00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $94,452.00 from $115,200.00 to $20,748.00. 



SUBCLIN 0003BH 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 320.00 from 480.00 to 160.00. 
The unit price amount has decreased by $579.39 from $645.00 to $65.61. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00014 

Page 8 of 11 

The total cost of this line item has decreased by $299,102.40 from $309,600.00 to $10,497.60. 

SUBCLIN 0003BJ 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by II 0.00 from 164.00 to 54.00. 
The unit price amount $99.80 has been added. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $5,389.20 from UNDEFINED to $5,389.20. 

SUBCLIN 0003BK 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 747.00 from 1,120.00 to 373.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $66,983.49 from $100,430.40 to $33,446.91. 

SUBCLIN 0003BL 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 37.50 from 55.50 to 18.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $2,862.00 from $4,235.76 to $1,373.76. 

SUBCLIN 0003BN 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 58.50 from 87.50 to 29.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $4,838.54 from $7,237.125 to $2,398.59. 

SUBCLIN 0003BP 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 214.00 from 320.00 to 106.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $22,718.24 from $33,971.20 to $11 ,252.96. 

SUBCLIN 0003BV 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 384.00 from 500.00 to 116.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $18,332.16 from $23,870.00 to $5,537 .84. 

CUN 0004 
The ceiling price has increased by $76,038.44 from $400,000.00 to $476,038.44. 

SUBCLIN 0002CA is added as follows: 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0002CA 3,132 

Technical Analyst Ill 

T&M 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0002CB is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0002CB 3,272 

Engineering Support Analyst IV 

T&M 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0002CC is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0002CC 264 

Engineering Support Analyst IV 

T&M 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0002CD is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Labor 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$69.70 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Labor 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$96.14 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Labor 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$56.07 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F -0007 
P00014 

Page 9 ofll 

AMOUNT 
$218,300.40 

$218,300.40 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$314,570.08 

$314,570.08 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$14,802.48 

$14,802.48 

$0.00 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00014 

Page 10 ofll 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0002CD 2,032 

UNIT 
Labor 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$47.61 

AMOUNT 
$96,743.52 

Engineering Support Analyst V 

T&M 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

$96,743.52 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,000,000.00 
from $15,081 ,000.00 to $16,081,000.00. 

CLIN 0002: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004 was increased by $1,449,253.81 from 
$296,432.08 to $1,745,685.89 

CLIN 0003: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOI47076004 was decreased by $525,292.25 from 
$903,567.92 to $378,275.67 

CLIN 0004: 

AA: 9730400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00134243135 was increased by $76,038.44 from 
$400,000.00 to $476,038.44 

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

The following Acceptance/lnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0002CA: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0002CB: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0002CC: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

$0.00 



The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0002CD: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI4 

Page Il of II 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



-
. .. 

•• AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
II. CONI'RA~ ID CODe I PAG£01' PAOBS 

1 j 2 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICAT10N NO. J. llPFECfiVI! DATl! 4. REQUISlTIO!VPUitCHASE REQ. NO. I s. PROJECT NO.(If applicablo) 

P00015 Oh~ug-2005 HQO(J()e. Q3..Q.OIIOII 

6. ISSUI!D BY CODE HQ0006 7. ADMTNISTERBD BY (If ollM<r than ;,.., 6) CODE IS0302A 
OCM PttOeNll< 

BAI.LIS'TlC MISSILE DEFeNSE ORGANIZAT()N ( Tv.o RENAISSANCE SQUARE 
1726 JEFFERSON CIA IllS HWI', SUITE 8Qil 40 NORTH CENTRA!. AVE., surre 400 
ARUNGTONVA22202 PHOENIX A:J. 85004-442• 

8. NAME! AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sereet, Cu11nty, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
OAW\1 E. I<NEPPER 98. DATED (SEE IT13M II) eoG11HDIAN SCHOOL RC\Ml HE 
ALBUQUERQUE NM 17110 

X W&&OD. O~~NTRACT/ORDER NO. · 
6-03- 07 

x 
lOB. DATED (Si!lliTEM 13) 

CODE OMSM1 I FACILITY CODE 2lhlan-2003 

II . rniS TTEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS Of SOLICITATIONS 

011uo obove IWI!lbcsed oolicilotiori is .,.ended • oet fotlh In Item J•. '"'"' hour and dote speoj food for m:q,t of Offer D is meoded, 0 i• not -..led. 

Ofl'.r mUII.c:lcnowiedg~ ro:cip1 <>fiNo"""""'"""" plior 10 lhe ltour and dole opecined in Ole ooJj~looor u """"'"""by «>eofth• follow;•& mdbod.: 
<•> By coaq>LoJ.ins Itom I ancll s, .,6 Klumina copies oflhbomendrnonl; (b) By oclcnowlodQina roccij)( orlbi,..,.eDChncn1 oo eaci. oopy <>l'lhe olf.rsubnlirted; 
or (c) By sopwale ltlter or r.elosrom wl\ich includO$ ~ 1o !he .o!icitAiion and amcndmr•t oumber1. fAILUIU! 01' YOUR ACICNOWU!OOMI!NTTO BE 
llOCf!IVBD AT THE PLACB DESIOHATEO FOR tHE RECEIPT Of OI'FI!RS PIUOR TOTliE I !OUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RfiSULT I){ 

Rl!/'eCTION Of YOUR OFPEJI.. If by virwe oflhi• 8111£Ddment you dosiro to change on oft'« olrel!dy ~>bmiued. such d>.nlie ""'Y ~rn.do by tcfcsrom oslettes, 
p<ovi6cd w:lt r.elqrom 01: lo11l1 mobo refcrate<:IIO lh: solicitation and this amendmtr1!, and is received prios to the Oj>Ulill8 hour and clol< l!*ifoed. 

12. ACCOUNTINGANO APPROPRlATION DATA(If required) 
See Schedule 

13. TinS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS Of CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES 1116 CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D.BSCR.IBIID IN ITEM !4. 

A. 'THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpeciJY au1hority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM I 4 AIU! MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM lOA. 

X 8 . THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDeR IS MODIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (s~h a3 cllange$ in paying 
otT~ee, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN lTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.\0J(B). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AI. AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AtrrHORJTY OF: 

D. OTHER (Spe,;iJY type of modifiCation and aulhoc'ity) 

B. IMPORTANT: Contractor 00 it not, 0 is required to sign this document aDd return copies to lhe issuing offiCe. 

I 4. DESCRIPTION Of' AMENDMENTIMODIJ!ICA TION (Organized by UCF section '-dings, including solicitationlconuact subject matter 
where feMible.) 

The purpose ofd lt1is modification Is to correct the ACRN fof funds obHgated under CLIN 0004. See P00014 • 

.E.•ccpl aa pca11ided hfrein. alltemu and conditions of !he clocvmgt rd'on:noed io Jlern ~A oc lOA, .. hcretofo .. cbangcd, rem.lias uac~ oncJ It~ IIIII foc<e an4 tlfcct. 

IS A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIONI3R (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTltACTfNG OFFICER (Type or print) 

I SB. CONTRACTORJOFFER.OR 

(Signalllre of person authorize<J to sign) . 
EXCEmON TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11·84 

ERIC B. OTTINGeR I CONT'RoiiCTING OFACER. CTN 

ra.: ~22 EMAIL: aie.oWnge<Gl1lda"'i 

ISC. DATBSIGNBD 16B. UNJTI>D STATES OF AMERICA l <iC. DATE StONED 
d"-~'"'? E . ~-~_L_ :-:: . BY - .::- • '"":':" ... ~- 01-Aug-2005 
(Si~Ufe of Contracting Officer) 

30.105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prcser~ by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



\ 

' 
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 • CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P()0015 

Page 2of2 

The total cost of this contract was increased by SO.OO from $16,119,769.95 to $16,119,769.95. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office . 

CLlN0004: 

AA: 9730400 252040603882C 2525 012123 BMD00134243l35 was decreased by $76,038.44 from 
$476,038.44 to $400,000.00 

AC: 9750400 252040603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004 was increased by $76,038.44 from $0.00 to 
$76,038.44 

The contract ACRN AC has been added. 

(Bnd of Summary of Changes) 





SEP-»-21115 181 16 

SIICTXJN 8P 30 BL0CX 1' <X»mNUATI)NPAGB 

SUMMARY OP CIIANOI!S 

C. nu>DOflPIRfOB'WfCI 

na Ptriocl vtPaiN...,. tar.n CLINt ia t11e eaactw ... ottbl •••*vuab 
Ooeober zs, 200$. 

2. AltacbMcnb t,21D43,1'11k&.Stw•a•uofWGdc. Tbe..Wath:b-.oelloblased 
llfoiiDwl: 

Scnioato ................... llwll bepwbiii8CliDdCW4'l111d .......... 
.. attbl ........... OucoM 25,2005. 

3. Bxoepc .. snrilod heaeia. .u.,. a ooadidoal ottbe 0016wi0Diia ....-..... _. • AaU 
..... d'eot. 

(EDd ofSumralry ofa.ps) 

TOTFl. P.B3 



--

- .. ~~ 

I . !ii 
~ ~ 15J I . ~. * ' f; [ 

'I I J I {~ 

- i ( 
~ i l , ... r 
~~ f 

~I J 

II q t §ri !i -51JIIHI 
I 0 II~ 2" I h lh •• 

:· · !!i ~~ ~ ~ flaJtt i 
l ~g o~ ~~ W • t i) I 

nil~ I h! ~! li f It U!! L 
§- ~~ 11 

~~ S ~ (.fil.ll r 

1 ~iS ~!~ 11· · 
111.1 !II I~~ hUH' 

tl1til 1111
11 -~~~ 1 

•II !; •• , I 1
1 I I• I Si 

~ I ! s I i § 

• 1~ 1 i 
I I i § 
r .. I r ~ } linl· ~ ~-
i, ~,fli ~ Si 

i ~5! l'qg·f. 
~ - p t(! t j ll I 1 

•1 i ~ 
I r I ~ 
A II I !l 

J JiJ i! Jho HI 
( • il l I ~, I ! 

r I l ~ a ~ 
~ 

!I I ~ 
GO ~ 

I 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00017 

Page 2 of6 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $400,000.00 from $16,119,769.95 to $16,519,769.95. 

SUPPUES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

SUBCLIN 0003AA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 121 .00 from 121.00 to 242.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $22,835.12 from $22,835.12 to $45,670.24. 

SUBCLIN 0003AC 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 19.00 from 19.00 to 38.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2,387.16 from $2,387.16 to $4,77432. 

SUBCLIN 0003AE 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 53.00 from 53.00 to 106.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $5,930.17 from $5,930.17 to $11,860.34. 

SUBCLIN 0003AF 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 200.00 from 200.00 to 400.00. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $18,882.00 from $18,882.00 to $37,764.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003AH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 680.00 from 680.00 to 1,360.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $84,279.20 from $84,279.20 to $168,558.40. 

SUBCLIN 0003AN 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 121.00 from 121.00 to 242.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $13,894.43 from $13,894.43 to $27,788.86. 

SUBCLIN 0003AQ 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 50.00 from 50.00 to 100.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $3,701.00 from $3,701.00 to $7,402.00. 



SUBCLIN 0003AS 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 178.00 from 178.00 to 356.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00017 

Page3 of6 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $11,726.64 from $ H ,726.64 to $23,453.28. 

SUBCLIN 0003A T 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 409.00 from 409.00 to 818.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $41 ,591.21 from $41,591.21 to $83,182.42. 

SUBCLIN 0003AU 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 414.00 from 414.00 to 828.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $34,655.94 from $34,655.94 to $69,311.88. 

SUBCLIN 0003A V 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 1.00 from 1.00 to 2.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $70.51 from $70.51 to $141.02. 

SUBCLIN 0003A W 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 443.00 from 443.00 to 886.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $23,067.01 from $23,067.01 to $46,134.02. 

SUBCLIN 0003BA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 6.00 from 6.00 to I 2.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $847.68 from $847.68 to $1,695.36. 

SUBCLIN 0003BC 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 26.00 from 26.00 to 52.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $3,643.90 from $3,643.90 to $7,287.80. 

SUBCLIN 0003BD 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 28.00 from 28.00 to 56.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $3,221.96 from $3,221.96 to $6,443.92. 

SUBCLIN 0003BE 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 28.00 from 28.00 to 56.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2, I 0 1.68 from $2,101.68 to $4,203 .36. 



SUBCLIN 0003BF 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 160.00 from 160.00 to 320.00. 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00017 

Page4 of6 

The total cost of this line item has increased by $14,795.20 from $14,795.20 to $29,590.40. 

SUBCLIN 0003B.G 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 266.00 from 266.00 to 532.00. 
The total cost ofthis line item has increased by $20,748.00 from $20,748.00 to $41,496.00. 

SUBCLIN 0003BH 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 160.00 from 160.00 to 320.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $10,497.60 from $10,497.60 to $20,995.20. 

SUBCLIN 000381 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 54.00 from 54.00 to 108.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $5,389.20 from $5,389.20 to $10,778.40. 

SUBCLIN 0003BK 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 373.00 from 373.00 to 746.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $33,446.91 from $33,446.91 to $66,893.82. 

SUBCLIN 0003BL 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 18.00 from 18.00 to 36.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,373.76 from $1,373.76 to $2,747.52. 

SUBCLIN 0003BN 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 29.00 from 29.00 to 58.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $2,398.59 from $2,398.59 to $4,797 .18. 

SUBCLIN 0003BP 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 106.00 from 106.00 to 212.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $11 ,252.96 from $11 ,252.96 to $22,505.92. 

SUBCLIN 0003BV 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 116.00 from 116.00 to 232.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $5,537.84 from $5,537.84 to $11,075.68. 



CLIN0004 
The ceiling price has increased by $21,724.33 from $476,038.44 to $497,762.77. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI7 

Page 5 of6 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this docwnent was increased by $400,000.00 from 
$16,081,000.00 to $16,481,000.00. 

CLIN 0003: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMDOOl47076004 was increased by $378,275.67 from 
$378,275.67 to $756,551.34 

CLIN 0004: 

AC: 9750400 2520 40603882C 2525 012123 BMD00147076004 was increased by $21,724.33 from 
$76,038.44 to $97,762.77 

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 000 I has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO NIA NIA 
25-0CT-2005 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A N/A 
31-DEC-2005 FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0002 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO NIA NIA 
25-0CT-2005 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO NIA NIA 
31-DEC-2005 FOB: Destination 

UIC 

UIC 

UIC 

UIC 



. ' 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0003 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO NIA NIA 
25-0CT-2005 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A N/A 
31-DEC-2005 FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0004 has been changed from: 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
25-0CT-2005 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
31 -DEC-2005 

(End of Summary ofChanges) 

QUANTITY 

NIA 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

SHJP TO ADDRESS 

N/A 
FOB: Destination 

SHlP TO ADDRESS 

NIA 
FOB: Destination 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI7 

Page 6 of6 

UIC 

UIC 

UIC 

UIC 



I 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I'· CONrRA~ m CODE 

I PAGEOf PACES 

1 1 34 

l AMI!NDMENT'IMODifiCAllONNO 3 EFFECl1VE DATE 4. REQUIS1110NIP\JilCKASI! I.EQ NO I S. PROJECT NO.( If II'Pil..W.) 

P00018 22-Deo-2005 ~ooot 

6.1SSUEOBY CODe HQ0006 7. ADMJNlSTI!IUiDBY (Jr-.r_t_'} COO£ IS0302A 
DCM PIIOENIX 

IIISSILE OEFEHSE AGENCY~ lWO RI:IWSSANCE SOUARE 
t 725JEFFERSOtl OA'<1S tf~Y. &UITE ICe .c) NORTH CENTRAL AVE., WIT£ 400 
ARLINGTON VA 222012 l'tiOENIX foZ. 65004-4424 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Stare and Zip Cclde) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
OAVttf E.IOIEPP£R 98. DATED (SEE ITEM II) 0001 INOIAH SCHOOl ROAO Nt! 
ALIUQUERQUE HW87110 

X ~~O~~<?f_~c?c,lfRACT/ORDER NO. 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
!CODE OMSM1 IFAC:II.ITY I':OOR X 29-Jan-2003 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 
I DT'he obovo num'*"d ooticllllian IIII'IICOIIed Mid ..... io lltm 14, The hcur and dole specified for recap! or orr. 0 is oxt...t.d. Di•not~. 

oo .. m~ll acbowledae rapt of'tlu .........._prior 1o lb. hour ond diU lj)eci.fied in the oolicltalion 0< u IIIIIOI>dod by-of' lb. folio ...... m.dlods: 

(a) 9y completina lrems 8 ond IS, ond "'"""'"' copio.t or the omcac~.-; (b) By adcnowleda•na receip of' Ibis~ .., .-11 copy of 1M off., subrnined; 
or (e) By lq>ll'ldoletter or tel..,.... ..tMch indlldu ;;;s;;;;;;.,o 1he soliciwion ond lt!ICIIdmmt numbers. FAJ UJilB OP YOUll ACKNOWLEDOMENTTO 81! 
RJ!CEJVI!D AT111B P\.ACI! DI!SIONATI!I) !'OR 11«1! RECEJPTOPOF'f£RS PRIOR T0111B HOUR AND DATBSI'IlCIFII!O MAY RESULT IN 

IU!.TECT10N OF YOUR 01'1-'ER. lfby v1n... of'tt.s ............. , .. desire to <Not. c oJfer alr..!y submiiW, .,ch ~· mey be mad. by ............ 0< IOU• , 
pco.;.!«<-h tolearam or loetor ,.. ,.,......,.101M IOI!atlll""-' tllis -..!ment. ond io received prior 10 the op.nina hour and d* tPOC>(IOCI, 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
See Schedule 

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED JN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH JN ITEM 14 ARB MADE IN TilE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
ofrtee, appropn~ion dice, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. OTHER (Specify type of modifiCation and authority) 
FAR 43.103(a)(3), Mutual Agreement Between Patties 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor D is not, 00 is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to lite issuing office. 

I 4. DESCRIPTION 01' AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationltonlnlct subject matter 
where feasible.) 

This modificallon extends the Pertod of Pelformance tlvough 31 January 2006. To clarify the billing place of pelfonnanoe and rates. CUN 
0005 has been established for this extension and shows the Contractor Site as the place of performance fOI' the remaining effon. 
Additional funding has also been provided for necessary OOCs for this extension. 

~ Up<o"*d he!ti11, ell- ond CI>Dd!-oflb...........,.lrd'«Cftoecl in llcm 9A or IOA..,...,_,fo~ctlanlocl. rtmllfti~....S inlil.ll (oroo ondol'f«:t. 

I SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type 01' print) 16A. NAME AND TmE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
JAMES HAYES / OOHTRACnNGOFAC£R 

T£1.:7~ EMAL: "'-.~mil 

ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ISC. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 
~--;;::=c: ,..~ .--od BY 22-Dee-2005 

(Sl&n&ture of person aulhorized to sign) (Signature ofContrachng OfrtCier) 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

30-IOS-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10.83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 Cf'R) 53.243 

I 

I 

j 



• 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONITNUA TION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 ·CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page2of34 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $169,999.99 from $16,519,769.95 to $16,689,769.94. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN0004 
The unit price amount has increased by $17,473.53 from $869,405.33 to $886,878.86. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $17,473.53 from $869,405.33 to $886,878.86. 

CLIN 0005 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005 

Services for System Security Engineering 
FFP 
Services for Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AA is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AA 120 

Senior Manager 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AB is added as follows: 

UNIT 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

NETAMT 

UNIT PRICE 
$188.24 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$22,588.80 

$22,588.80 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAB 

Project Manager 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSAC is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAC 

Support Program Manager 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSAD is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAD 

Quality Assurance Specialist 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSAE is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI8 

Page3 of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AE 229 

Systems Technologist 111 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLTN 0005AF is added as follows: 

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AF 242 

System Technologist IV 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AG is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AG 

Senior Functional Analyst 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AH is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$111.61 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEUANG PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$94.18 

TOT ESlTMA TED PRICE 

CEU..ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CElLING PRJCE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page4of34 

AMOUNT 
$25,558.69 

$25,558.69 

$25,558.69 

AMOUNT 
$22,791.56 

$22,791.56 

$22,791.56 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



.. 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AH 103 

Senior Systems Engineer/ Archlte<:t 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AJ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAJ 

Principal Software Architect 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSAK is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AK 

Database Developer 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSAL is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$123.63 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI8 

Page 5 of34 

AMOUNT 
$12.733.89 

$12,733.89 

$12,733.89 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AL 

Senior Communications Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AM is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
0005AM 

Communications Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AN is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AN 

Principal Information Technologist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLJN OOOSAP is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEUJNG PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEll..ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOl8 . 

Page6of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAP 

Senior Information Technologist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AQ is added as follows: 

I'IEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AQ 152 

Information Technologist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AR is added as follows: 

I'IEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAR 

Junior Information Technologist 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AS is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$73.83 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006..()3-F-0007 
POOOI8 

Page 7 of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$11,222.16 

$11,222.16 

$11,222.16 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
0005AS 

Technical Writer 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005A T is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
0005AT 136 

Senior Business Specialist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AU is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANT11Y 
0005AU l 

Business Specialist 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005A V is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$99.57 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEO..ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$81.85 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEO..ING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 8 of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$13,541.52 

$13,541.52 

$13,541.52 

AMOUNT 
$81.85 

$81.85 

$81.85 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAV 3 

Project Control Analyst 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSA W is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAW 229 

Administrative Specialist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSAX is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSAX 

Junior Administrative Specialist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSA Y is added as follows: 

uNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$70.34 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$51.94 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILlNG PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CElLING PRICE 

HQ000&-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page9of34 

AMOUNT 
$211.02 

$211.02 

$211.02 

AMOUNT 
$11,894.26 

$11,894.26 

$11,894.26 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AY 

Principal Technologist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005AZ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005AZ 

Senior Systems Development Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBA is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BA 

Systems Development Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BB is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 10of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
000588 

Associate Systems Development Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BC is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BC 

Senior Engineer/Scientist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BD is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BD 

Engineer/Scientist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BE is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Pagellof34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
OOOSBE 

Senior Engineering Technician 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BF is added as follows: 

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTJ1Y 
OOOSBF 

Engineering Support Analyst I 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BG is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BG 

Engineering Support Analyst II 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBH is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEIUNG PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F -0007 
P00018 

Page 12of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BH 

Engineering Suport Analyst III 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BJ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
000581 

Deputy Support Program Director 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BK is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BK 

Systems Technologist Ill 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BL is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNlT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-{)3-F-{)007 
P00018 

Page 13 of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBL 

Systems Technologist IV 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBM is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBM 

Senior Functional Analsyt 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBN is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBN 323 

. Technical Analsyt Ill 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBP is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEll..ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$98.77 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 
I 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 14of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$31,902.71 

$31,902.71 

$31,902.71 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BP 

Principal Software Architect 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BQ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBQ 

Database Developer 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBR is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBR 

Communication Engineer 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BS is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 15 of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



~ 

• 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0005BS 

Senior lnfonnation Technologist 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BT is added as follows: 

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBT 

Infonnation Technologist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0005BU is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBU 

Junior lnfonnation Technologist 
T&:.M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBV is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEll. lNG PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F -0007 
POOOl8 

Page 16 of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



I 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBV 

Project Control Analyst 
T&M 

Contmctor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBW is added as follows: 

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBW 

Associate Systems Development Engineer 
T&M 

Contmctor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBX is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
OOOSBX 

Senior Engineer/Scientist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD FWlded AmoWlt 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBY is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CED..ING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 17 of34 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 18 of34 

ITEM NO SUPPLIESISER VICES QUANTITY UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
0005BY 

Engineer/Scientist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN OOOSBZ is added as fo llows: 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CElLING PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
0005BZ 

Senior Engineering Technician 

T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AD Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEll..ING PRICE 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $147,411.19 from 
$16,481 ,000.00 to $16,628,411.19. 

CLTN 0004: 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$17,473.53 from $0.00 to $ 17,473.53 

The contract ACRN AD has been added. 

SUBCLTN OOOSAA: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AA is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801 C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



SUBCLIN 0005AB: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AB is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 19 of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080 1 C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AC: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AC is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AD: 
Funding on SUBCLJN 0005AD is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AE: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AE is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080 I C0554 620022 

Increase: $25,558.69 

Total: $25,558.69 

SUBCLIN 0005AF: 
Funding on SUBCLJN 0005AF is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $22,791.56 

Total: $22,791.56 



-.. 

.-

SUBCLIN 0005AG: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AG is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page20of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AH: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AH is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080 1 C0554 620022 

Increase: $12,733.89 

Total: $12,733.89 

SUBCLIN OOOSAJ: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AJ is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X SI2135 MDA6080801 C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AK: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AK is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AL: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AL is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA608080IC0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 



.. . 

SUBCLIN 0005AM: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AM is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page21 of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLlN 0005AN: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AN is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AP: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AP is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AQ: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AQ is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AO 

Acctng Data: 97604002520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $1 1,222.16 

Total: $11,222.16 

SUBCLIN 0005AR: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AR is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 



• • 

SUBCLIN 0005AS: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AS is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page22of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S I 2135 MDA6080801 C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005A T: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005A T is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080l C0554 620022 

Increase: $13,541.52 

Total: $13,541.52 

SUBCLIN 0005AU: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AU is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2l35 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $81 .85 

Total: $81.85 

SUBCLIN 0005AV: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005A V is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $211 .02 

Total: $211.02 

SUBCLIN 0005A W: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005A W is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2 135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $11,894.26 

Total: $11,894.26 



. . .. 

--------------------------------- -·-·- ' -····-"' 

SUBCLIN OOOSAX: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AX is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page23 of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080.1 C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005A Y: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005A Y is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN OOOSAZ: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005AZ is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BA: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BA is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BB: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BB is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 



. \ 
, .. 
• 

SUBCLIN 0005BC: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BC is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI8 

Page 24 of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BD: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BD is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080 1 C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BE: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BE is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

AcctngData: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12 135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLTN 0005BF: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BF is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BG: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BG is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2 135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 



. \ 

SUBCLIN OOOSBH: 
funding on SUBCLIN OOOSBH is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AO 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page25 of34 

Ae<:tng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCUN OOOSBJ: 
funding on SUBCLIN 0005BJ is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BK: 
Funding on SUBCLIN OOOSBK is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AO 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BL: 
Funding on SUBCLIN OOOSBL is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MOA608080 1 C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BM: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BM is initiated as folJows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 



' -• 

SUBCLlN 0005BN: 
Funding on SUBCLlN 0005BN is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page26of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $31,902.71 

Total: $31,902.71 

SUBCLlN 0005BP: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BP is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BQ: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BQ is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BR: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BR is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BS: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BS is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12l35 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 



' .. • 

SUBCLIN 0005BT: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BT is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI8 

Page 27 of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801COS54 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BU: 
Funding on SUBCLIN OOOSBU is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BV: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BV is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA608080IC0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN0005BW: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BW is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12l35 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BX: 
Funding on SUBCLIN OOOSBX is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 



.. 

: ' 
• 

;.. 

----------------------------------·-·~~~ ·- ~ ~ .. 

SUBCLIN 0005BY: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BY is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AD 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page28 of34 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080lC0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005BZ: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0005BZ is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AD 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080 I C0554 620022 

Increase: $0.00 

Total: $0.00 

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A N/A 
31-DEC-2005 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHJP TO ADDRESS UIC 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO NIA NIA 
31-JAN-2006 FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0002 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO NIA N/A 
31-DEC-2005 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A NIA 
31-JAN-2006 FOB: Destination 



; . 
. -

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0003 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A N/A 
31-DEC-2005 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SIDP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A N/A 
31-JAN-2006 FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0004 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A N/A 
31-DEC-2005 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SIDP TO ADDRESS 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO N/A N/A 
31-JAN-2006 FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0005: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 29-JAN-2003 TO 
31-JAN-2006 

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

QUANTITY 

NIA 

SHIP TO ADDRESS 

NIA 
FOB: Destination 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0005 : 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AA: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptanceltnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLlN 0005AB: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page29of34 

UIC 

UIC 

UIC 

UIC 

UIC 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



1 
I · 

INSPECT AT 
N/A 

INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AC: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AD: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptancellnspe<:tion Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AE: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/lnspe<:tion Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AF: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLJN 0005AG: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AH: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA N/A NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AJ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AK: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AL: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AM: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005AN: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page 30 of34 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



, . . . 

INSPECT AT 
N/A 

INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLJN OOOSAP: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSAQ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSAR: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSAS: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSA T: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSAU: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSAV: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSA W: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSAX: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSA Y: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA N/A 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLJN OOOSAZ: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page3l of34 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



• 
~· 'i 
• 

INSPECT AT 
N/A 

INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BA: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BB: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BC: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BD: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BE: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BF: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLJN 0005BG: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BH: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BJ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BK: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BL: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page32of34 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



INSPECT AT 
N/A 

INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSBM: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSBN: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NJA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSBP: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BQ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BR: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BS: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BT: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BU: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BV: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NJA NIA NIA 

The following Aoceptanc~Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0005BW: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A NIA 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLlN 0005BX: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page33 of34 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



• 

INSPECf AT 
N/A 

INSPECf BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSBY: 
INSPECT AT INSPECf BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN OOOSBZ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A NIA 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00018 

Page34of34 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



.. 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J'· CONTRA~ ID CODE I PAOEOF PAOES 

1 1 a 
2. AMI!NDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO. 3.1lFFECT1VB DATE 4. REQUISITION/l'URCHASE R.EQ. NO. l S. PROJECT NO.(If applicable) 

P00019 27-Jan-2006 HQOOO&.oo.Q-OOOe 

6. ISSUED BY CODE HQ0006 1. ADMINISTiliU!D BY (If «h .. Ilion ilem 6) CODE IS0302A 
DCM PHOENIX 

MISSILE OEFENS£ AG£NCY (MOA) lWO RENAISSANCE SQUARE 
CONTRACTS DfRECTORA TE 40 NORni CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 400 
7100 DEA:NS£ PENTAGON P!10ENIX AZ 85004-442~ 
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street. C~unty, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
TRW SYSTEMS 
DA'M-1 E KNEPPER 

9B. DATED(SEEITEM II) &COt INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD NE 
AlBUQUERQUE NM 87110 

X ~&~~-d~TRACT/ORDERNO. 

JOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
CODE OMSM1 IFACiuivron" X 29-Jan-2003 

II . THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

DTheobon numbeted soliciwion is amended asset forth in hem 14. The "-onddaluj)<Cified for receipt of Offer 0 ;. extended, 0 is no1 mended. 

Offer mu>t acknowledge receipt of !his amendment prior to the"-and dille specified in the aolicitation or as amended by one oflhe following mdbods: 
(a) By completingltemJ8 and IS,Illd mumina oopieo of the emen~t; (b) By ac;lcnowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the off .. submittod; 
or(~) By .. ponte lett ... or lelegcam whi~ include. • rcfer<n<:e lo ibo aoli~italion and amcndmcnc numben. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THB PLACE DESIONATIID FOR THE RECEIYT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFII!D MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by virtue of this amendrnenl you desi~ lo ch111ge on off .. already submitted, such change may be made by tclcatam or later, 
provided each telegram or letter makeo reference lo !he solicilalion and this ""*'dment, and is ~<~Ccivcd prior to lhc opening hour and dale specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
See Schedule 

13. TIUS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTK>RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM I4. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM I4 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(B). 

C. TIUS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (SpecifY type of modifiCation and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~ is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing offiCe. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contrnct subject matter 
where feasible.) 

This purpose of this modification Is to replace ACRN AD funding Hne, which was established In Modification P00018, with a new ACRN AE 
funding line. This is the result of an administrative error in the ACRN AD number. As a result all invoices attributable to the affected 
CILNsJSLINs should be charged to ACRN AE for payment. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows: 

(Continued) 

llxcq>t as provided borcin, all terms and eot~ditions oflhc documcnl rcfcrCIIoed in llcm 9A or lOA, as h..-etofore changed, remains unchanged and in full foru and effect 

I SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
JAMES KAYES I CONTRACTING OFFICER 

TEl: 703-«14-~2118 EMAIL: James.HayeSC!Jrnda.mit 

ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ISC. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 
~~,.....-s BY 27-Jan-2006 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11 -84 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CPR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449- CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00019 

Page2 of8 

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $0.00 from $16,689,769.94 to $16,689,769.94. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

CLIN0004: 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$17,473.53 from $17,473.53 to $0.00 · 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$17,473.53 from $0.00 to $17,473.53 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AA: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AB: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD608080IC0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AC: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AD: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X SJ2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AE: 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$25,558.69 from $25,558.69 to $0.00 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00019 

Page3 of8 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 812135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$25,558.69 from $0.00 to $25,558.69 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AF: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 812135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$22,791.56 from $0.00 to $22,791.56 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$22,791.56 from $22,791.56 to $0.00 

SUBCLTN 0005AG: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MD608080 1 C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AH: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 812135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$12,733.89 from $0.00 to $12,733.89 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 812135 MDA6080801 C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$12,733 .89 from $12,733.89 to $0.00 

8UBCLTN 0005AJ: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 812135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLTN 0005AK: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 812135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

8UBCLIN 0005AL: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

8UBCLIN 0005AM: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 8 12135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 



SUBCLIN 0005AN: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI9 

Page4 of8 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AP: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X 812135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AQ: 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080 l C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$11)22.16 from $11,222.16 to $0.00 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MD608080 1 C0554 620022 was increased by 
$11 ,222.16 from $0.00 to $11)22.16 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AR: 

AE: 97604002520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AS: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005AT: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$13,541.52 from $0.00 to $13,541.52 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MDA608080 1 C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$13,541.52 from $13,541.52 to $0.00 

SUBCLIN 0005AU: 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$81 .85 from $81 .85 to $0.00 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$81.85 from $0.00 to $81.85 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 



SUBCLIN OOOSA V: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
POOOI9 

PageS of8 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$211.02 from $0.00 to $2ll.02 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X St2135 MDA608080 I COS 54 620022 was decreased by 
$211.02 from $211.02 to $0.00 

SUBCLIN OOOSA W: 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X SJ2135 MDA608080IC0554 620022 was decreased by 
$11,894.26 from $ 11,894.26 to $0.00 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$ 11,894.26 from $0.00 to $1 1,894.26 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCUN OOOSAX: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MD608080 I COS 54 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN OOOSA Y: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MD608080 I COS 54 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN OOOSAZ: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MD608080 I COS 54 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLJN OOOSBA: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X SJ2135 MD6080801COS54 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN OOOSBB: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN OOOSBC: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from SO.OO to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 



SUBCLIN 000580: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00019 

Page6of8 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl21351viD608080IC0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BE: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BF: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BG: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BH: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD608080 l C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BJ: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2l35 1viD608080lC0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BK: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD608080 lC0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BL: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD608080lC0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN OOOSBM: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MD608080lC0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 



.. 

SUBCLIN 0005BN: 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00019 

Page? of8 

AD: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MDA6080801C0554 620022 was decreased by 
$31,902.71 from $31,902.71 to $0.00 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S12135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$31,902.71 from $0.00 to $31,902.71 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BP: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X SI21351VID6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BQ: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN OOOSBR: 

AE: 97604002520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MD608080 I C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLlN 0005BS: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLJN 0005BT: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S 12135 MD608080 I C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BU: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 M.D6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BV: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 



.. 
·. 

SUBCLIN 0005BW: 

HQ0006..()3-F-0007 
P00019 

Page 8of8 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BX: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD608080J C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BY: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X S121 35 MD6080801C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0005BZ: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255X Sl2135 MD6080801 C0554 620022 was increased by 
$0.00 from $0.00 to $0.00 

The contract ACRN AE has been added. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



,'> I 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICl TATlON/MODIFICATJON OF CONTRACT I'· CON'fltA~ 10 COOE I ,AGE Of ,AOfS 

1 1 2 

l . AMEM)t.IENTI!o400!JICATIO'N NO J. EFFF.CT1Vf.UA TE 4.1U!QUISillON/I'U'RCHASe IIEQ. 1110 I S. PllOIF.CT KO (If •J191I<Mic) 

P00020 31-Jifl-2006 t<IOO~ 

COOl! L S0302A --6. ISSUED IIY cooo H00008 J. ADM!IIIslumBY (lfodlordl~it..,.6) 
. oa.t I'MOINIX 

MICSU t:liiUIR N;lf)ICf ~ tv.ollliNAIIINCii e<iuMc , 
c;c)HTAACT8MECTORATE 40 NOimt CIMTIW. AVf.. surTr. !100 
71CIO OEI'ENSe Pen'AGOtl PtiO!NXAZ -24 
WISHH:>TOH ()C 211301-1100 

I . NAME AND ADDRESS OF COtnllAl.IOR (No . S~ree~, County,Siale andZipCocle) 9A. A OF SOUClT A 110N NO. 
TffWSVBTWS 
04WII £ ICIIEPPEII 98. DATED(SEE ITEM 11) lOOt HlWI S0100L 11()\0 Nl 
AUUOI.E~ Nll17110 

X WS~:ef~llACfK>RDER NO. 

108. DATED (SF.F.ITEM fl) 

CODE OMSM1 .!EA.C!LITY COOO 
. X 29-JIIl-2003 

II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 
On.c ..... __ ...rociationn_......,. .... (ri i• h- 14. The ...... ..,., dole~..! r .. ,....;pt..tOITcr 0 iowondod, 0 iJ nol $X1Crwhd. 

orr.r ................... rocaip< ollhio --·prier ............ ..,., ... .-;liM io tloc ........... .. --.., -olthc Ccllowi ... ,...., 
l•l lr~••-•....s •~ • ...,...,.,;., __ . ..,...., oliN. • ......._ lb) 81 ac"-ledtl01 rocoipl o( w• --oo ach CGIIY oltiiC alTer """"11104; 
... (e) lft<f.,..• l-orltl..,..,..nidl incl""a • rt(mfttc tolllo .... i<.i .. 1ioaootl-••••kfa. fAlLUUO. \'OUII ACkiiOWLEOGM£NT TO BF. 
U.CEJVEDATntf.PLACE DUIOHAlEO fOl ntE lECEIPTOf OFFUS ~ TO'Tlii!IIOUilA'NI>OATE SPECifiED MAY ltF;$UlTIN 

tfJECTIOHOf YOUJ. Of~ ll'bJ . ;,._ ot '"' .... ..,.,..,.you dcairc to clique aiTw .. ,_, - lttcl. oud! diM~ .. ""Y II< •ode by tt ... ,.,n O<lm«, 
JtOwidcll ctdl k!lqnm cw ._ctmtMt rcftrcKt 10 altc .oticiLIItOil Md 1hil ~.lltd g mc.iv«t prior to 1M ""'*'• ltlour afld dlte ~f•ed. 

ll. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lrn:quircd) 

See Scltedult 

13. TJilS ITt:M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOI'CONTRACTS/OROERS. 
rr MODIFIES TH£ CONTRACTK>ROBR NO. AS Df:SCRIIl~!>.Ei.~I_~M 14. 

A. TillS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEO PURSUANT TO: (SJ~«ify aulhorily) Till' CHANOF~~ SET fORTif IN ITEM 141\RE MAI>I: IN 'Oft 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CON"I'RACTfORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT TIR! ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such_, chanacs in pay ill' 
ot'r.u, &AWOpriation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSU,\NT TO 'nl€ AUTHORI'fY OF FAR 43.103(0). 

C. THIS StJPPI.EMENTAl AGR!if.MENT IS ENTERED INTO I'URSUI\NT TO AlmmRln' Of· 

-··- -X D. OTHER (Specify lype o( IOOdiftealion end outhoriry) 
FAR 43.103(a)(3), Mutual Agreement BeiWeen Pa~s ___ ---

E. IMPO'RTANT: Contractor 0 isno1. 00 is required to ~i&ll this docull\C:I1l and n:1001 2 copies to the ISSumc otT tee ......... - ·- ·-14 Df.SCRIPTION Of AMENDMENTIMOPIFIC'\ TION tC.l<~m7~ by UCF seaion hcading1, including >101icilllionlet•llract subj«t mallllr 
"'flere (easibk:.) 

TillS modlfic.ation providet funding in the·afTIOunt or $22.588.80 ror SubCLIN·0006AA, which wu.slnadvertenlly omineoln Modlllcatlon 
P0001&. This modlficallOn also e)dends the Period or Performance to February 14, 2006, at11o addillONI coal to lha Government. 
Accordingly, the contract is modifte<laa follows: 

(Continued) 

llrctpt u ""''lltd ~ .. llltmao .,, •"""'''"" ufd>t do<""'CIItdctM<0<1 io hem 9A "' lOA. u llmlo(orc dltuoaod. rmaiftJ ~ onriiA full (oru ••• ttrt<r. 

I SA. NAME ANO TfO.~ OF SIGNER f(ypc 01' print) 161\. NAMC AND rnu; Of CONTRAC..'11NG OFI'ICt::R (l'ypc or print) 

Erlinda Silva JMIES HAYES I COHTRACONC) ()F'l'ICER 

C'!. 1" . . ... ~ 1\rt ............ . ..... .... ra.: 70)4().1-4281 EMAIL: J-a.~INII . ..C ... --
IS~RAC~~EROR ISC. O,\TESIGNED ~~~~,:O~~S-,o ~, ~" 16C. OA l "E SIGNI:IJ 
~ ... , _lq. • 

~\-· 3\-~~ 
"lana~J~re or~~~ co sian) -l'.XCEI'TION TO Sf 30 

AI'PitOVEDBYOIRM 11·14 

' ·'·;;-~,,~,·;,·~·:":"<: . ·;··~ 31-Jan-2006 
(Si&nature of <.:cntt~CUns omcer) 

STANOARI> FORM 30 Rn 10-SJ 
Prtscribcd b)' GSA 
FAR (48 CFRI SU•J 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 ·CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATIONICONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00020 

Page 2of2 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $0.00 from $16,689,769.94 to $16,689,769.94. 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $22,588.80 from 
$16,628,411.19 to $16,650,999.99. 

SUBCLIN 0005AA: 

AE: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 25SX Sl2135 MD608080JC0554 620022 was increased by 
$22,588.80 fiom $0.00 to $22,588.80 

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0005 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UJC 

POP 29-JAN-2003 TO NfA NfA 
31-JAN-2006 FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

POP 29-JAN-2003 TO NIA NIA 
14-FEB-2006 FOB: Destination 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
J I. CONTRA; ID COO£ I PAGEOF PAGES 

1 1 2s 

1. AMENDMENT/MODlJICATtONNO. l. EFF£CT!VEDATE 4. 1lEQUI$1TIONIPURCHASEREQ. NO. \ ) . PllOIECTNO.(Iflfpllcoblc) 

P00021 14-Feb-2006 HQOOO&-<nQ-00011 

6. ISS\IE.D BY CODE HQ0006 7. AI)MINISlEilEDBY 0ro1hcr thUI ;,.., 6) CODE IS0302A 
OCMPHOENIX 

WISSIL£ DEFENSE AGO«::Y (MD'I) TV.o RfN.ISIW«:E SOUARE 
CONTAACTS DdtECTOAATE .a NORnl CENTRAL AVE .. SUITE .00 
7100 DEJEIISE PS(TAGON PHOENIX l>l -..w2• 
WASHIWGTON DC 20001· 7100 

I . NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .• S~Ret., County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITA TION NO. 
TRW S'ISTEMS 
OA~ E. ICHEPPER 98. DATED (SEE ITEM II) 
t!0011N0Wl SCHOol R~ HE 
AI..BUOUEROUE .... 87110 

X ~~olili~J~lf-88WRACTIORDER NO. 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE OMSM1 IFACD..ITY CODE X 29-Jan-2003 

II. nus ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

I On..lbovt 1111mbt:recf solic:i&aion it a.nenftd u .set (onl ;. 1.._ a4. 1M h~r and date specified (Of re«ipt of Offer 0 is exlc.d«d. D i1 noc u•ded. 

Offer,..,. ocb..W .. .-,. oflllia .... - ... ,prior to die .._IOid d .. c ..,...food in l) c >01ici11•.., or .. tOICII!Md by one o( 11M r.,_;., l!l<lhodi 

copia of the--~ (b) By ac~oowfcd&inc reuipt o( thio ..,cndoncntoe cac1l CCI'l' o( lk oO'ct oubnoitted: <•> By .-plt<ina 1-.a .. d 1),""' ,_.;,. 
or (c)By _... ,....,or ... ..,.... wllido ioaW.. ~ ....... aoliciuli<>oo""' amcod,.cot ""'*" FAILUilE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMEtn'TO BE 
UCEIVED AT THE PLAC£ OESIGNATEI>FOit THEilEC£17TOFOFF£JtS PIUOR TOTtlEHOUil AND DATESPttlflEOMAY ltESULT IN 

llEIECllONOF YOUR OFFU. If by •i-cldllao...,...,.catyou dcsin todlooo&c .. otrr<al....dy wbroiu.d, Ndl cbon~t-Y bo .. o<k by lclcar-<r<kttu, 
ptOo;ided -b lclcpm or loUOr ..eta ra(,..,... 10 o.U ..tidiOIIoft Mdlhis ammdtocolood is ..-vd prior to the.,.,.., bout and dale lj>ccitied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
See Schedule 

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THECONTRACT/ORDEit NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. nus CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

8 . THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM I4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 

C. THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

X D. 0'11iER (Specify type of modifiCation and Mhority) 
FAR 43.103(a){3), Mului!l Agreement Between Parties 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, 0 is required to sign th1s document and return 2 copies to the issuing offiCe. 

I4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF s~tion headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 

This modification elrtends the Period of Performance ltlrough March 31. 2006. To darify lhe billng plaoe of performance and rates. Conlrad 
Une llem Number (CLIN) 0006 has been established for this extension and shows the Contrador Site as the place of perfonnance for lle 
remaining effort. 

. 
Elcqn U provide.! )crciA, all tctma and coedil""'t orlhe doculocnl rcfct-..1 in hem 91\ or lOA, u h<mo(or. cllanaod • .......,;., unc:hanaed and io ful( (or« 10d effect 

I SA. NA IF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
Sr Contracts Administrator JAMES HAYES I COHTRACl1NG OFFIC£R 

TEL; 7()3.«)<.4Jie EJMIL; J-........... mil 

JSGRACTORI~R, ISC. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA I6C. DATE SIGNED 
~a·· .. ck \L\-~'o--~~ .~ .. ·~~r-···~- ,;.·, 

BY . 3;;cld~f ~15~~18! .!f?:;:;r.;~ 14-Fel>-2006 
~gnawre of penorytuthon~d to si&~~) (SigMIUfC O(~onttading Officer) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 ~ 
APPROVED BY OlRM 11-84 

30-IOS~ STANDARD FORM 30(Rev. 10.13) 
Pr~ibed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P0002l 

Page 2 of25 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $436,956.31 from $16,689,769.94 to $17,126,726.25. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN0004 
The unit price amount has increased by $44,275.79 from $886,878.86 to $931,154.65. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $44,275.79 from $886,878.86 to $931,154.65. 

CLIN 0006 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006 

Services for System Security Engineering 
FFP 
Services for Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AA is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AA 300 

Senior Manager 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AB is added as follows: 

UNIT 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

NETAMT 

UNIT PRICE 
$193.89 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$58,167.00 

$58,167.00 

$58,167.00 



.. 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AB 

Project Manager 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AC is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AC 

Support Program Manager 
T&M 
ContraGtor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AD is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AD 

Quality Assurance Specialist 
T&M 
ContraGtor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AE is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 3 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



.. .. 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AE 569 

Systems Technologist III 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AF is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AF 605 

System Technologist IV 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN Af Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AG is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AG 

Senior Functional Analyst 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AH is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRJCE 
$114.96 

TOT ESTIMATED PRJCE 

CED..ING PRJCE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRJCE 
$97.01 

TOT ESTIMATED PRJCE 

CED..ING PRlCE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRJCE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRJCE 

CED..ING PRJCE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page4 of25 

AMOUNf 
$65,412.24 

$65,412.24 

$65,412.24 

AMOUNT 
$58,691.05 

$58,691.05 

$58,691.05 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



.. .. 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AH 261 

Senior Systems Engineer/Architect 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AJ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANfiTY 
0006AJ 

Principal Software Architect 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AK is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AK 

Database Developer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AL is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$127.34 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CED..ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNlTPRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 5 of25 

AMOUNT 
$33,235.74 

$33,235.74 

$33,235.74 

AMOUNT 

so.oo 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY .. 
0006AL 

Senior Communications Engineer 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AM is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AM 

Communications Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AN is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AN 

Principal Information Technologist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AP is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

NETAMT 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEU.JNG PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page6 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



.. ... 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AP 

Senior Information Technologist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AQ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AQ 380 

Information Technologist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AR is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AR 

Junior Information Technologist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AS is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEIT-ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$76.04 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEIT-ING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page7 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$28,895.20 

$28,895.20 

$28,895.20 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



• 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AS 

Technical Writer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLJN 0006A T is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
0006AT 347 

Senior Business Specialist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLJN 0006AU is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
~6AU 4 

Business Specialist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006A V is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRlCE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRlCE 

CEILING PRlCE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRlCE 
$102.56 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRlCE 
$84.31 

TOT ESTIMATED PRlCE 

CEILING PRlCE 

HQ0006-03-F-~7 

P0002l 
Page 8 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$35,588.32 

$35,588.32 

$35,588.32 

AMOUNT 
$337.24 

$337.24 

$337.24 



~ 

• 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AV 7 

Project Control Analyst 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006A W is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AW 577 

Administrative Specialist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AX is added as follows: 

JTEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AX 

Junior Administrative Specialist 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006A Y is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$72.45 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEU..ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$53.50 

TOT ESTJMA TED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

li~6~3-F~007 

P00021 
Page9 of25 

AMOUNT 
$507.15 

$507.15 

$507.15 

AMOUNT 
$30,869.50 

$30,869.50 

$30,869.50 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AY 

Principal Technologist 

T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006AZ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006AZ 

Senior Systems Development Engineer 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BA is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BA 

Systems Development Engineer 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 000688 is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEll..ING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEll..ING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 10 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI'IY 
0006BB 

Associate Systems Development Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BC is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI'IY 
0006BC 

Senior Engineer/Scientist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLJN 0006BD is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI'IY 
0006BD 

Engineer/Scientist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BE is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEUJNG PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 11 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
0006BE 

Senior Engineering Technician 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BF is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
0006BF 

Engineering Support Analyst I 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BG is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTI1Y 
0006BG 

Engineering Support Anayst ll 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCUN 0006BH is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRJCE 

TOT ESTlMA TED PRJCE 

CEUJNG PRJCE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRJCE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRJCE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F..()007 
P00021 

Page 12 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BH 

Engineering Support Analyst Ill 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BJ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BJ 

Deputy Support Program Director 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BK is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVI~ES QUANTITY 
0006BK 

Systems Technologist III 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BL is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEDJNG PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 13 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



.· 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BL 

Systems Technologist IV 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BM is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BM 

Senior Functional Analyst 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BN is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BN 796 

Technical Analyst III 
T&M 

Contractor Site 

ACRN AF Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BP is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRJCE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRJCE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 
$101.73 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 14of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 
$80,977.08 

$80,977.08 

$80,977.08 



.. 
.. 

.. t 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BP 

Principal Software Architect 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BQ is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BQ 

Database Developer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BR is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTirt 
0006BR 

Communication Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BS is added as follows: 

UNIT 
}lours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
llou.rs 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

JIQ0006~3-F~007 
P00021 

Page 15 of25 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BS 

Senior Infonnation Technologist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLfN OO~BT is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BT 

Information Technologist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BU is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BU 

Junior Infonnation Technologist 
T&M 
Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BV is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNITPRICB 

TOT ES11MA TED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMA 1liD PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UN1TPRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
p00021 

Page l6of2S 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

so.oo 

AMOUNT 

so.oo 

so.oo 

AMOUNT 

so.oo 

$0.00 



. -

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BV 

Project Control Analyst 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BW is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BW 

Associate Systems Development Engineer 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCUN 0006BX is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0006BX 

Senior Engineer/Scientist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLJN 0006BY is added as follows: 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

UNIT 
Hours 

UNIT PRICE 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEll.ING PRICE 

HQ0006-03·F·0007 
P00021 

Page 17 of2S 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$0.00 



HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 18 of25 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNlT 
Hours 

UNlTPRICE AMOUNT 
0006BY 

Engineer/Scientist 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0006BZ is added as follows: 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNlT 
Hours 

UNlTPRICE AMOUNT 
0006BZ 

Senior Engineering Technician 

T&M 

Contractor Site 

Funded Amount 

FOB: Destination 

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

TOT ESTIMATED PRICE 

CEILING PRICE 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $437,406.31 from 
$16,650,999.99 to $17,088,406.30. 

CLIN0004: 

AF: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD608080lC1717 620022 was increased by 
$44,725.79 from $0.00 to $44,725.79 

The contract ACRN AF has been added. 

SUBCLIN 0006AA: 
Funding on SUBCLJN 0006AA is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y S12135 MD608080JC1717 620022 

Increase: $58,167.00 

Total: $58,167.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



•• 

SUBCLIN 0006AE: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006AE is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AF 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 19of25 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD6080801Cl717 620022 

Increase: $65,412.24 

Total: $65,412.24 

SUBCLIN 0006AF: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006AF is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y S 12135 MD6080801Cl717 620022 

Increase: $58,691.05 

Total: $58,691 .05 

SUBCLIN 0006AH: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006AH is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD6080801Cl717 620022 

Increase: $33,235.74 

Total: $33,235.74 

SUBCLIN 0006AQ: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006AQ is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD6080801C1717 620022 

Increase: $28,895.20 

Total: $28,895.20 

SUBCLIN 0006AT: 
Funding on SUBCUN 0006AT is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD6080801C1717 620022 

Increase: $35,588.32 

Total: $35,588.32 



• . .• HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page20of25 

SUBCLIN 0006AU: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006AU is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD6080801Cl717 620022 

Increase: $337.24 

Total: $337.24 

SUBCLIN 0006A V: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006AV is initiated· as follows: 

ACRN:AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y S 12135 MD608080 I C 1717 620022 

Increase: $507.15 

Total: $507.15 

SUBCLIN 0006A W: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006A W is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD6080801CI717 620022 

Increase: $30,869.50 

Total: $30,869.50 

SUBCLIN 0006BN: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0006BN is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:AF 

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 40603882COO 255Y Sl2135 MD6080801Cl717 620022 

Increase: $80,977.08 

Total: $80,977.08 

DELIVERJES AND PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0004 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
3 I -JAN-2006 

QUANTlTY 

NIA 

SHlP TO ADDRESS 

NIA 
FOB: Destination 

UIC 



-" 
To: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 28-JAN-2003 TO 
31-MAR-2006 

QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS 

N/A N/A 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLrN 0006: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 01-FEB-2006 TO 
31-MAR-2006 

rNSPECTlON AND ACCEPTANCE 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

SHIP TO ADDRESS 

NIA 
FOB: Destination 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLlN 0006: 
rNSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLrN 0006AA: 
rNSPECT AT rNSPECTBY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLrN 0006AB: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLrN 0006AC: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/lnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AD: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AE: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AF: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AG: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page21 of 25 

urc 

UIC 

ACCEPT BY 
Govenunent 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Govenunent 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 



11/f 

• 

NIA NIA N/A 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AH: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AJ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AK: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AL: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A NIA 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AM: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AN: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AP: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AQ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AR: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptancellnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AS: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA N/A NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AT: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page22of25 

Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 



-
' 

NIA N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AU: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AV: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006A W: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/[nspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AX: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006A Y: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006AZ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BA: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BB: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BC: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BD: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BE: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page23 of25 

Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 



ti 

' l -. ,, 

NIA NIA N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BF: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BG: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BH: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BJ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BK: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BL: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BM: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BN: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A NIA N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BP: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BQ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BR: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page 24of25 

Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 



N/A NIA N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BS: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BT: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BU: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BV: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BW: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BX: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA N/A NIA 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BY: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0006BZ: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NIA NIA NIA 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

HQ0006-03-F-0007 
P00021 

Page25of25 

Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 


